
Financial Reports Descriptions 

 

Monthly Expenditure Analysis 

Summary of expenditures for the period.  This report breaks out Payroll, Capital, and Debt 

Service expenditures.  The total expenditures for the period on this report should tie out to the 

Treasurer’s Report Fund Totals expenditure column. 

 

Check Register 

Detail of every check or electronic payment issued during the period.  This report contains only 

cash items that require council approval.  It does not include transactions that do not require 

council approval, such as interest income or bank fees.  Therefore, the total of this report will 

not tie to the expenditures total on the Monthly Expenditure Analysis, Treasurer’s Report, or 

Cash Flow Report. 

 

Treasurer’s Report 

Fund Totals – Presents beginning fund balances, revenues for the period, expenditures for the 

period, ending fund balances, outstanding items, and fund balances adjusted for outstanding 

items. 

Account Totals – Presents Cash and Investment account beginning balances, deposits, 

withdrawals, outstanding items, and adjusted ending balances. 

Fund Investments by Account – Presents investment balances by fund.  This is an allocation of 

the City’s investments to applicable funds.  The allocation is adjusted each month by the Finance 

Director according to fund balance.  This adjustment displays in the “Purchases” and 

“Liquidated” columns. 

Fund Investment Totals – Presents fund investments and cash allocated by fund.  This report 

builds on the Fund Investments by Account report by also including cash balances. 

 

Cash Flow Report 

Shows cash in and cash out by fund for each period and year-to-date.  Revenue and Expenditure 

totals should tie out to revenue and expenditure totals on the Treasurer’s Report Fund Totals 

report. 

 

Budget Position Report 

Shows revenues and expenditures as compared to budget for the year-to-date.  Excludes 

beginning and ending fund balances. 

 

Totals for Credit Accounts 

Detail of credit account transactions for the period.  Reported by vendor and subtotaled by 

department. 



Operating Expenses

Month Payroll Other Capital Debt Service Total

Jul-20 414,911                 347,650                       483,414                 129,584                  1,375,559             

Jun-20 386,661                 256,261                       775,059                 -                                1,417,981             

May-20 383,120                 307,715                       805,795                 634,441                  2,131,072             

Apr-20 402,735                 312,597                       856,415                 -                                1,571,747             

Mar-20 401,199                 1,573,004                    876,327                 140,484                  2,991,014             

Feb-20 401,598                 372,968                       75,069                   -                                849,636                 

Jan-20 427,051                 621,477                       33,072                   129,584                  1,211,184             

Dec-19 389,977                 1,634,293                    1,403,220             -                                3,427,489             

Nov-19 416,777                 572,484                       1,189,537             344,700                  2,523,498             

Oct-19 421,410                 369,512                       1,278,434             389,675                  2,459,031             

Sep-19 394,353                 1,924,267                    1,822,251             118,914                  4,259,785             

Aug-19 410,311                 282,650                       377,018                 -                                1,069,979             

Jul-19 389,179                 294,121                       371,299                 129,584                  1,184,183             

Other Detail - Significant Expenditures and Related Party Transactions

Transfer to Community Bank 11,190$                 

WW Co Auditor - Q2 District Court Expense 26,888                   

Related Party Transactions: None

Total Other Detail 38,078$                 
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TREASURERS REPORT
Fund Totals

City Of College Place Time: 16:34:03 Date: 08/13/2020
MCAG #: 0766 07/01/2020 To: 07/31/2020 Page: 1

Claims Payroll Outstanding Adjusted
Fund Previous Balance Revenue Expenditures Ending Balance Clearing Clearing Deposits Ending Balance

001 Current Expense Fund 2,287,826.10 386,071.15 375,816.98 2,298,080.27 34,629.33 1,001.54 -4,418.88 2,329,292.26
005 Current Expense Reserve Fund 303,253.60 583.25 1.36 303,835.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 303,835.49
012 Technology Reserve Fund 244,771.71 470.78 863.26 244,379.23 233.75 0.00 0.00 244,612.98
061 Employee Benefit Reserve Fund 253,471.56 487.50 1,064.20 252,894.86 80.00 0.00 0.00 252,974.86
100 Street Fund 368,292.05 13,859.92 34,967.05 347,184.92 558.71 0.00 0.00 347,743.63
120 Criminal Justice Fund 15,009.58 3,600.10 1,212.21 17,397.47 0.00 44.48 0.00 17,441.95
121 Forfeited Proceeds Fund 2,058.35 3.96 0.01 2,062.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,062.30
130 Hotel/Motel Tax 25,762.17 49.54 0.17 25,811.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,811.54
201 ULTGO Bond Fund 17,628.33 0.02 17,628.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,628.35
202 LTGO Bond Fund 51,998.31 0.05 51,998.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,998.36
235 Commercial Drive Bond Debt 

Service Fund
143,514.09 20.79 0.35 143,534.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 143,534.53

301 Street Capital Contribution Fund 4,129.93 0.41 4,130.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,130.34
305 Capital Improvement Fund 

(REET)
311,134.93 598.41 28,494.64 283,238.70 16,305.00 0.00 0.00 299,543.70

306 Capital Improvement Fund (REET
2)

507,854.56 23,484.51 3.33 531,335.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 531,335.74

311 Street Improvement Fund 297,194.48 571.60 8,235.94 289,530.14 6,610.00 0.00 0.00 296,140.14
315 Facility Maintenance Reserve 

Fund (CE)
153,992.29 296.18 4,678.08 149,610.39 323.18 0.00 0.00 149,933.57

320 Equipment Reserve Fund 324,058.32 623.27 54,392.00 270,289.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 270,289.59
330 Economic Development Fund 393,332.98 29.67 393,362.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 393,362.65
340 Economic Development Reserve 

Fund
64.86 0.00 64.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 64.86

400 Water Fund 449,418.08 159,613.21 121,326.33 487,704.96 902.61 0.00 -20,504.41 468,103.16
401 Wastewater Fund 1,941,022.62 219,794.08 175,586.22 1,985,230.48 3,739.73 0.00 -21,311.63 1,967,658.58
402 Stormwater Fund 301,989.67 47,839.50 20,776.06 329,053.11 485.81 0.00 -3,832.74 325,706.18
403 Stormwater Capital Reserve Fund 310,654.70 597.48 1.55 311,250.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 311,250.63
410 Water  Capital Reserve Fund 1,026,547.18 4,153.34 38,275.61 992,424.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 992,424.91
411 Wastewater Capital Reserve Fund 755,017.81 4,952.17 157,082.85 602,887.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 602,887.13
412 Wastewater Debt Service Fund 607,873.50 45,514.18 129,585.58 523,802.10 129,661.46 0.00 -5,021.29 648,442.27
413 Water Capital Improvement 

Reserve Fund
1,239,920.49 77,203.38 3.02 1,317,120.85 275.66 0.00 -8,927.99 1,308,468.52

425 Water Revenue Bond Fund 46,203.67 6.69 0.11 46,210.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,210.25
426 Water Bond Reserve Fund 435,638.36 63.08 1.07 435,700.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 435,700.37
431 Water System Construction Fund 214,883.77 413.32 190,504.09 24,793.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,793.00
500 Equipment Rental & Replacement 188,015.01 1,422.17 32,104.95 157,332.23 1,663.56 0.00 0.00 158,995.79
625 Flexible Benefits Plan Fund 6,534.76 1,121.39 581.94 7,074.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,074.21

13,229,067.82 993,445.10 1,375,558.96 12,846,953.96 195,468.80 1,046.02 -64,016.94 12,979,451.84



TREASURERS REPORT
Account Totals

City Of College Place Time: 16:34:03 Date: 08/13/2020
MCAG #: 0766 07/01/2020 To: 07/31/2020 Page: 2

Cash Accounts Beg Balance Deposits Withdrawals Ending Outstanding Rec Outstanding Exp Adj Balance

2 2 Petty Cash 1,150.00 0.00 0.00 1,150.00 0.00 0.00 1,150.00
12 12 Banner #2526 Gen Acct 2,431,035.88 1,087,469.34 1,335,688.72 2,182,816.50 -64,016.94 196,514.82 2,315,314.38
14 14 Banner #2221 Travel Adv 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00
15 15 Banner #2025 Flex Spend 6,332.11 1,321.39 681.94 6,971.56 0.00 0.00 6,971.56
16 16 Banner #2229 Public Funds A 362,817.71 107,662.56 220,312.92 250,167.35 0.00 0.00 250,167.35
17 17 Banner #2123 Dev Escrow Acc 353,658.42 19.94 0.00 353,678.36 0.00 0.00 353,678.36
19 19 Banner #7426 Pub Funds Inv 440,287.55 59,873.37 100,160.92 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00
20 20 Banner #3515 Capital Mitiga 16,055.27 0.41 0.00 16,055.68 0.00 0.00 16,055.68
22 22 Banner #6210 Water Projects 2,001,086.79 0.00 0.00 2,001,086.79 0.00 0.00 2,001,086.79
23 23 Banner #5412 Complete Stree 500,320.85 29.67 0.00 500,350.52 0.00 0.00 500,350.52
25 25 US Bank #2494 MIA 410,746.48 1,024,173.95 1,003,664.87 431,255.56 0.00 0.00 431,255.56

Total Cash: 6,527,491.06 2,280,550.63 2,660,509.37 6,147,532.32 -64,016.94 196,514.82 6,280,030.20

Investment Accounts Beg Balance Deposits Withdrawals Ending Outstanding Rec Outstanding Exp Adj Balance

4 Acct#00410 LGIP 2,351,315.75 630.93 10.66 2,351,936.02 0.00 0.00 2,351,936.02
24 24 US Bank #0609 Safekeeping I 4,350,261.01 1,021,393.36 1,024,168.75 4,347,485.62 0.00 0.00 4,347,485.62

Total Investments: 6,701,576.76 1,022,024.29 1,024,179.41 6,699,421.64 0.00 0.00 6,699,421.64

13,229,067.82 3,302,574.92 3,684,688.78 12,846,953.96 -64,016.94 196,514.82 12,979,451.84



TREASURERS REPORT
Fund Investments By Account

City Of College Place Time: 16:34:03 Date: 08/13/2020
MCAG #: 0766 07/01/2020 To: 07/31/2020 Page: 3

Fund Totals: Previous Balance Purchases Interest Total Investments Liquidated Ending Balance

235 000 Commercial Drive Bond 
Debt Service Fund

77,206.60 20.72 20.72 0.35 77,226.97

410 000 Water Equipment Reserve 
Fund

1,020,829.59 273.92 273.92 50,004.63 971,098.88

412 000 Wastewater Debt Service 
Fund

327,019.08 87.75 87.75 1.48 327,105.35

413 000 Water Capital Reserve Fund 667,042.83 50,000.00 178.99 50,178.99 3.02 717,218.80
425 000 Water & Sewer Revenue 

Bond Fund
24,856.29 6.67 6.67 0.11 24,862.85

426 000 2007 Water/Sewer Bond 
Reserve Fund

234,361.36 62.88 62.88 1.07 234,423.17

4 - Acct#00410 LGIP 2,351,315.75 50,000.00 630.93 50,630.93 50,010.66 2,351,936.02

001 000 Current Expense Fund 1,075,300.70 248,071.01 4,397.71 252,468.72 253,154.75 1,074,614.67
005 000 Current Expense Reserve 

Fund
142,532.17 32,882.11 582.92 33,465.03 33,555.97 142,441.23

012 000 Technology Reserve Fund 115,045.10 26,540.85 470.51 27,011.36 27,084.76 114,971.70
061 000 Employee Benefit Reserve 

Fund
119,134.12 27,484.14 487.22 27,971.36 28,047.37 119,058.11

100 000 Street Fund 173,100.88 39,934.22 707.95 40,642.17 40,752.60 172,990.45
120 000 Criminal Justice Fund 7,054.65 1,627.54 28.85 1,656.39 1,660.89 7,050.15
121 000 Forfeited Proceeds Fund 967.44 223.20 3.96 227.16 227.78 966.82
130 000 Hotel/Motel Tax 12,108.47 2,793.43 49.52 2,842.95 2,850.67 12,100.75
305 000 Capital Improvemnt Fund 

(REET)
146,236.47 33,736.68 598.07 34,334.75 34,428.05 146,143.17

306 000 Capital Improvement Fund 
(REET 2)

238,696.62 55,067.13 976.22 56,043.35 56,195.63 238,544.34

311 000 Street Improvement Fund 139,684.32 32,225.05 571.28 32,796.33 32,885.44 139,595.21
315 000 Facility Maintenance 

Reserve Fund (CE)
72,377.89 16,697.53 296.01 16,993.54 17,039.71 72,331.72

320 000 Equipment Reserve Fund 152,310.59 35,137.91 622.91 35,760.82 35,857.99 152,213.42
400 000 Water Fund 211,230.91 148,730.79 863.89 149,594.68 49,729.44 311,096.15
401 000 Wastewater Fund 912,299.67 210,466.85 3,731.08 214,197.93 214,779.96 911,717.64
402 000 Stormwater Fund 141,938.11 32,745.02 580.50 33,325.52 33,416.07 141,847.56
403 000 Stormwater Capital Reserve 

Fund
146,010.76 33,684.59 597.14 34,281.73 34,374.89 145,917.60

411 000 Wastewater Equip Reserve 
Fund

354,865.78 81,867.22 1,451.32 83,318.54 83,544.93 354,639.39

431 000 Water System Construction 
Fund

100,997.48 23,300.02 413.06 23,713.08 123,777.51 933.05



TREASURERS REPORT
Fund Investments By Account

City Of College Place Time: 16:34:03 Date: 08/13/2020
MCAG #: 0766 07/01/2020 To: 07/31/2020 Page: 4

Fund Totals: Previous Balance Purchases Interest Total Investments Liquidated Ending Balance

500 000 Equipment Rental & 
Replacement

88,368.88 20,386.58 361.37 20,747.95 20,804.34 88,312.49

24 - 24 US Bank #0609 Safekeep 4,350,261.01 1,103,601.87 17,791.49 1,121,393.36 1,124,168.75 4,347,485.62

6,701,576.76 1,153,601.87 18,422.42 1,172,024.29 1,174,179.41 6,699,421.64



TREASURERS REPORT
Fund Investment Totals

City Of College Place Time: 16:34:03 Date: 08/13/2020
MCAG #: 0766 07/01/2020 To: 07/31/2020 Page: 5

Fund Totals: Previous Balance Purchases Interest Ttl Investments Liquidated Investment Bal Available Cash

001 Current Expense Fund 1,075,300.70 248,071.01 4,397.71 252,468.72 253,154.75 1,074,614.67 1,223,465.60
005 Current Expense Reserve Fund 142,532.17 32,882.11 582.92 33,465.03 33,555.97 142,441.23 161,394.26
012 Technology Reserve Fund 115,045.10 26,540.85 470.51 27,011.36 27,084.76 114,971.70 129,407.53
061 Employee Benefit Reserve Fund 119,134.12 27,484.14 487.22 27,971.36 28,047.37 119,058.11 133,836.75
100 Street Fund 173,100.88 39,934.22 707.95 40,642.17 40,752.60 172,990.45 174,194.47
120 Criminal Justice Fund 7,054.65 1,627.54 28.85 1,656.39 1,660.89 7,050.15 10,347.32
121 Forfeited Proceeds Fund 967.44 223.20 3.96 227.16 227.78 966.82 1,095.48
130 Hotel/Motel Tax 12,108.47 2,793.43 49.52 2,842.95 2,850.67 12,100.75 13,710.79
201 ULTGO Bond Fund 0.00 17,628.35
202 LTGO Bond Fund 0.00 51,998.36
235 Commercial Drive Bond Debt Service 

Fund
77,206.60 20.72 20.72 0.35 77,226.97 66,307.56

301 Street Capital Contribution Fund 0.00 4,130.34
305 Capital Improvement Fund (REET) 146,236.47 33,736.68 598.07 34,334.75 34,428.05 146,143.17 137,095.53
306 Capital Improvement Fund (REET 2) 238,696.62 55,067.13 976.22 56,043.35 56,195.63 238,544.34 292,791.40
311 Street Improvement Fund 139,684.32 32,225.05 571.28 32,796.33 32,885.44 139,595.21 149,934.93
315 Facility Maintenance Reserve Fund (CE) 72,377.89 16,697.53 296.01 16,993.54 17,039.71 72,331.72 77,278.67
320 Equipment Reserve Fund 152,310.59 35,137.91 622.91 35,760.82 35,857.99 152,213.42 118,076.17
330 Economic Development Fund 0.00 393,362.65
340 Economic Development Reserve Fund 0.00 64.86
400 Water Fund 211,230.91 148,730.79 863.89 149,594.68 49,729.44 311,096.15 176,608.81
401 Wastewater Fund 912,299.67 210,466.85 3,731.08 214,197.93 214,779.96 911,717.64 1,073,512.84
402 Stormwater Fund 141,938.11 32,745.02 580.50 33,325.52 33,416.07 141,847.56 187,205.55
403 Stormwater Capital Reserve Fund 146,010.76 33,684.59 597.14 34,281.73 34,374.89 145,917.60 165,333.03
410 Water  Capital Reserve Fund 1,020,829.59 273.92 273.92 50,004.63 971,098.88 21,326.03
411 Wastewater Capital Reserve Fund 354,865.78 81,867.22 1,451.32 83,318.54 83,544.93 354,639.39 248,247.74
412 Wastewater Debt Service Fund 327,019.08 87.75 87.75 1.48 327,105.35 196,696.75
413 Water Capital Improvement Reserve 

Fund
667,042.83 50,000.00 178.99 50,178.99 3.02 717,218.80 599,902.05

425 Water Revenue Bond Fund 24,856.29 6.67 6.67 0.11 24,862.85 21,347.40
426 Water Bond Reserve Fund 234,361.36 62.88 62.88 1.07 234,423.17 201,277.20
431 Water System Construction Fund 100,997.48 23,300.02 413.06 23,713.08 123,777.51 933.05 23,859.95
500 Equipment Rental & Replacement 88,368.88 20,386.58 361.37 20,747.95 20,804.34 88,312.49 69,019.74
625 Flexible Benefits Plan Fund 0.00 7,074.21

6,701,576.76 1,153,601.87 18,422.42 1,172,024.29 1,174,179.41 6,699,421.64 6,147,532.32

Ending fund balance (Page 1) - Investment balance = Available cash. 12,846,953.96



CASH FLOW REPORT
City of College Place

YTD 2020

REVENUES
Fund # Fund Name January* February March April May June July August September October November December YTD

001 Current Expense Fund $2,371,972 357,844$     461,423$       809,223$       1,255,060$   586,466$   386,071$     $6,228,058
5 Current Expense Fund Reserve 201,953           308              929                24                  (3)                   100,051 583 303,845           

12 Technology Reserve Fund 280,523           372              1,080             27                  (3)                   47,051 471 329,522           
61 Employee Benefit Reserve Fund 256,842           391              1,175             30                  (3)                   64 488 258,984           
100 Street Fund 252,353           16,143         30,076           14,786           9,501             316,943 13,860 653,662           
120 Criminal Justice Fund 17,857             26                72                  3,363             (0)                   4 3,600 24,923             
121 Forfeited Proceeds Fund 2,045               3                  9                    0                    (0)                   1 4 2,062               
130 Hotel/Motel Tax 24,773             1,222           1,559             1,771             (0)                   6 50 29,379             
201 ULTGO Bond Fund 15,168             0                  98,935           0                    0                    0 0 114,104           
202 99 South End Bond Fund 52,007             0                  50,225           0                    0                    0 0 102,233           
235 Commercial Drive Bond Debt Service Fund 143,962           110              139,822         50                  31                  25 21 284,020           
301 Street Capital Contribution Fund 16,053             1                  100,000         0                    0                    0 0 116,056           
305 Capital Improvement Fund (REET) 292,605           15,414         22,273           12,781           7,928             10,900 598 362,499           
306 Capital Improvement Fund (REET 2) 443,230           10,032         22,940           12,799           7,926             10,945 23,485 531,357           
309 CDBG Projects Fund -                       
311 Street Improvement Fund 134,820           206              100,618         432,003         (2)                   221,152 572 889,368           
315 Facility Maintenance Reserve Fund (CE) 80,570             119              336                7                    (1)                   150,003 296 231,331           
320 Equipment Reserve Fund 452,774           691              64,608           60                  (6)                   62,591 623 581,341           
330 Economic Development Fund 380,766           28                12,204           29                  30                  277 30 393,363           
340 Economic Development Reserve Fund 65                    65                    
400 Water Fund 820,767           109,999       112,656         93,033           129,080        145,907 159,613 1,571,055        
401 Wastewater Fund 1,905,097        217,054       224,477         270,910         188,303        213,838 219,794 3,239,473        
402 Stormwater Fund 280,431           74,161         51,570           41,899           73,849           48,884 47,840 618,634           
403 Stormwater Capital Reserve Fund 72,411             110              48,073           168,014         (4)                   79,038 597 368,240           
410 Water  Capital Reserve Fund 1,810,857        2,233           41,255           1,067             815                193,943 4,153 2,054,324        
411 Wastewater Capital Reserve Fund 1,021,116        5,558           39,575           113                (12)                 38,719 4,952 1,110,021        
412 Wastewater Debt Service Fund 511,629           44,634         44,036           50,133           40,372           46,673 45,514 782,991           
413 Water Capital Improvement Reserve Fund 1,307,769        74,197         74,567           66,394           81,325           74,717 77,203 1,756,173        
425 Water & Sewer Revenue Bond Fund 46,107             35                28                  16                  10                  8 7 46,211             
426 2007 Water/Sewer Bond Reserve Fund 434,728           331              262                153                93                  76 63 435,707           
431 Water System Construction Fund 480,070           731              402,192         73                  668,321        134 413 1,551,935        
500 Equipment Rental & Replacement 192572 582              182,151         33                  155                -43,647 1,422 333,268           
625 Flexible Benefits Plan Fund 9,167               1,096           1,096             1,121             1,121             1,121               1,121                15,845             

14,313,057$    933,630$     2,330,223$    1,979,910$    2,463,889$   2,305,894$      993,445$          -$                 -$                 -$                   -$                 -$                   25,320,049$    

14,459,257$    *Does not include beginning balances totaling



CASH FLOW REPORT
City of College Place

YTD 2020

EXPENDITURES
Fund # Fund Name January February March April May June July August September October November December YTD

001 Current Expense Fund 530,061$         415,783$     928,045$       357,923$       354,517$      967,832$         375,817$          3,929,978$      
5 Current Expense Reserve Fund 2                      1                  1                    2                    2                    2                      1                        10                    

12 Technology Reserve Fund 36,537             9,107           8,417             20,641           3,831             5,745               863                    85,143             
61 Employee Benefit Reserve Fund 745                  744              744                1,064             744                984                  1,064                6,090               
100 Street Fund 55,437             26,517         60,235           47,689           56,443           25,189             34,967              306,477           
120 Criminal Justice Fund 1,064               1,044           1,026             1,154             1,016             1,009               1,212                7,525               
121 Forfeited Proceeds Fund 0                      0                  0                    0                    0                    0                      0                        0                      
130 Hotel/Motel Tax 2,000               0                  0                    1,567             0                    0                      0                        3,568               
201 ULTGO Bond Fund 0                    96,475           96,475             
202 99 South End Bond Fund 0                    50,234           50,234             
235 Commercial Drive Bond Debt Service Fund 1                      0                  140,484         1                    0                    0                      0                        140,487           
301 Street Capital Contribution Fund 111,925         111,925           
305 Capital Improvement Fund (REET) 3                      1                  8,273             722                25,745           16,022             28,495              79,260             
306 Capital Improvement Fund (REET 2) 4                      2                  1                    4                    4                    4                      3                        21                    
309 CDBG Projects Fund -                       -                       
311 Street Improvement Fund 1                      409              209,008         302,466         15,913           63,805             8,236                599,838           
315 Facility Maintenance Reserve Fund (CE) 2,398               5,153           13,058           22,810           25,416           8,209               4,678                81,721             
320 Equipment Reserve Fund 3                      2                  352                99,777           155,301        1,224               54,392              311,051           
330 Economic Development Fund -                       
340 Economic Development Reserve Fund -                       
400 Water Fund 158,747           122,464       161,564         117,810         98,426           303,120           121,326            1,083,459        
401 Wastewater Fund 210,885           150,574       231,593         166,122         140,030        179,452           175,586            1,254,243        
402 Stormwater Fund 27,446             44,383         72,545           21,637           36,473           66,321             20,776              289,580           
403 Stormwater Capital Reserve Fund 0                      2,232           0                    3,490             51,264           2                      2                        56,989             
410 Water  Capital Reserve Fund 173                  25,602         696,987         46,768           50,074           204,032           38,276              1,061,911        
411 Wastewater Capital Reserve Fund 2                      30,463         66,300           27,086           67,656           158,543           157,083            507,134           
412 Wastewater Debt Service Fund 129,585           1                  1                    2                    1                    1                      129,586            259,178           
413 Water Capital Improvement Reserve Fund 5                      4                  5                    6                    439,035        3                      3                        439,060           
425 Water & Sewer Revenue Bond Fund 0                      0                  0                    0                    0                    0                      0                        1                      
426 2007 Water/Sewer Bond Reserve Fund 2                      1                  1                    2                    1                    1                      1                        9                      
431 Water System Construction Fund 905                  2,521           253,841         308,409         450,791        320,171           190,504            1,527,142        
500 Equipment Rental & Replacement 54062 12,098         24,926           22,525           10,623           19,598             32,105              175,936           
625 Flexible Benefits Plan Fund 1,117               529              1,679             2,069             1,057             1,738               582                    8,771               

1,211,185$      849,636$     2,991,014$    1,571,747$    2,131,072$   2,343,006$      1,375,559$       -$                 -$                 -$                   -$                 -$                   12,473,218$    

GAIN/(LOSS) 13,101,873$    83,995$       (660,791)$      408,164$       332,816$      (37,112)$          (382,114)$         -$                 -$                 -$                   -$                 -$                   12,846,831$    



NET 
Fund # Fund Name January February March April May June July August September October November December YTD

001 Current Expense Fund 1,841,911$     (57,938)$       (466,623)$     451,300$      900,543$      (381,366)$     10,254$        -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                   -$                  2,298,080$     
5 Current Expense Fund Reserve 201,951          307               928               22                 (4)                  100,049        582               -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    303,835          

12 Technology Reserve Fund 243,986          (8,735)           (7,337)           (20,614)         (3,834)           41,306          (392)              -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    244,379          
61 Employee Benefit Reserve Fund 256,097          (353)              431               (1,035)           (748)              (921)              (577)              -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    252,895          
100 Street Fund 196,917          (10,374)         (30,159)         (32,904)         (46,943)         291,754        (21,107)         -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    347,185          
120 Criminal Justice Fund 16,794            (1,019)           (954)              2,209            (1,016)           (1,005)           2,388            -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    17,397            
121 Forfeited Proceeds Fund 2,045              3                   9                   0                   (0)                  1                   4                   -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    2,062              
130 Hotel/Motel Tax 22,772            1,222            1,559            204               (1)                  6                   49                 -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    25,812            
201 ULTGO Bond Fund 15,168            0                   98,935          (0)                  (96,475)         -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    17,628            
202 99 South End Bond Fund 52,007            0                   50,225          (0)                  (50,234)         0                   0                   -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    51,998            
235 Commercial Drive Bond Debt Service Fund 143,961          109               (662)              50                 30                 25                 20                 -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    143,534          
301 Street Capital Contribution Fund 16,053            1                   (11,925)         0                   0                   0                   0                   -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    4,130              
305 Capital Improvement Fund (REET) 292,602          15,412          14,001          12,059          (17,817)         (5,122)           (27,896)         -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    283,239          
306 Capital Improvement Fund (REET 2) 443,226          10,030          22,939          12,795          7,923            10,942          23,481          -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    531,336          
309 CDBG Projects Fund -                      (409)              
311 Street Improvement Fund 134,819          (4,947)           (108,390)       129,537        (15,915)         157,347        (7,664)           -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    284,786          
315 Facility Maintenance Reserve Fund (CE) 134,819          (5,033)           (12,722)         (22,803)         (25,416)         141,794        (4,382)           -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    206,256          
320 Equipment Reserve Fund 78,173            689               64,256          (99,717)         (155,307)       61,367          (53,769)         -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    (104,309)         
330 Economic Development Fund 452,771          28                 12,204          29                 30                 277               30                 -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    465,368          
340 Economic Development Reserve Fund 380,766          -                    -                   -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    380,766          
400 Water Fund 65                   (12,466)         (48,909)         (24,777)         30,654          (157,213)       38,287          -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    (174,359)         
401 Wastewater Fund 662,020          66,480          (7,116)           104,788        48,273          34,386          44,208          -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    953,039          
402 Stormwater Fund 1,694,212       29,778          (20,975)         20,262          37,377          (17,437)         27,063          -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    1,770,280       
403 Stormwater Capital Reserve Fund 252,985          (2,121)           48,073          164,524        (51,267)         79,036          596               -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    491,825          
410 Water  Capital Reserve Fund 72,410            (23,369)         (655,732)       (45,701)         (49,259)         (10,088)         (34,122)         -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    (745,861)         
411 Wastewater Capital Reserve Fund 1,810,684       (24,905)         (26,725)         (26,973)         (67,669)         (119,824)       (152,131)       -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    1,392,457       
412 Wastewater Debt Service Fund 1,021,114       44,633          44,034          50,131          40,371          46,672          (84,071)         -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    1,162,883       
413 Water Capital Improvement Reserve Fund 382,044          74,192          74,562          66,387          (357,709)       74,715          77,200          -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    391,391          
425 Water & Sewer Revenue Bond Fund 1,307,764       35                 28                 16                 10                 8                   7                   -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    1,307,867       
426 2007 Water/Sewer Bond Reserve Fund 46,107            330               261               151               92                 75                 62                 -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    47,078            
431 Water System Construction Fund 434,726          (1,790)           148,351        (308,336)       217,530        (320,036)       (190,091)       -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    (19,646)           
500 Equipment Rental & Replacement 479,165          (11,516)         157,225        (22,492)         (10,468)         (63,244)         (30,683)         -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    497,987          
625 Flexible Benefits Plan Fund 8,049              568               (583)              (947)              64                 (617)              539               -                    -                    -                    -                     -                    7,074              

13,098,181$   78,842$        (660,791)$     408,164$      332,816$      (37,112)$       (382,114)$     -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                   -$                  12,838,396$   

CASH FLOW REPORT
City of College Place

YTD 2020
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Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

035 Other Miscellaneous 0.00 1,543.61 (1,543.61) 0.0%

002 Taxes
001 General Property Tax 1,995,880.00 1,130,850.56 865,029.44 43.3%
002 Retail Sales & Use Tax 1,951,000.00 1,185,197.50 765,802.50 39.3%
003 Business Tax 1,346,826.00 776,469.84 570,356.16 42.3%
005 Emergency Services 345,000.00 209,308.77 135,691.23 39.3%

002 Taxes 5,638,706.00 3,301,826.67 2,336,879.33 41.4%

002 Taxes 5,638,706.00 3,301,826.67 2,336,879.33 41.4%

003 Permits & Licenses
001 Licenses & Permits 75,000.00 80,176.00 (5,176.00) 0.0%
002 Non-Business License & Permits 289,000.00 58,193.34 230,806.66 79.9%
003 Fire - Nuisance Abatement Notice 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

003 Licenses & Permits 364,000.00 138,369.34 225,630.66 62.0%

003 Permits & Licenses 364,000.00 138,369.34 225,630.66 62.0%

006 Charges For Goods & Services
001 Charges For Goods & Services 0.00 14.00 (14.00) 0.0%
002 General Government 0.00 1.05 (1.05) 0.0%
004 Fines / Penalties / Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
005 Building Dept 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
006 Engineering 10,000.00 5,058.00 4,942.00 49.4%
007 Planning & Development 9,000.00 7,084.31 1,915.69 21.3%
008 Fire Department 157,700.00 107,342.60 50,357.40 31.9%

006 Charges For Goods & Services 176,700.00 119,499.96 57,200.04 32.4%

000 2,000.00 820.82 1,179.18 59.0%
001 Security Of Persons & Property 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

010 Security Of Persons/Property 2,000.00 820.82 1,179.18 59.0%

012 Court Fines And Forfeitures 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
516 Personnel 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
524 Building Inspection 1,000.00 312.00 688.00 68.8%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 179,700.00 120,632.78 59,067.22 32.9%

012 Fines & Forfeits
012 Court Fines And Forfeitures 6,600.00 1,387.54 5,212.46 79.0%
013 Non-court Fines / Penalties 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
512 Municipal Court 35,000.00 18,462.35 16,537.65 47.3%
012 Fines & Forfeits 41,600.00 19,849.89 21,750.11 52.3%

019 Physical Environment
001 Physical Environment 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
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019 Physical Environment
002 Economic Environment 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

019 Physical Environment 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

019 Physical Environment 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 38,000.00 28,982.11 9,017.89 23.7%
002 Rents & Leases 100,000.00 62,705.70 37,294.30 37.3%
005 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 54,000.00 33,324.68 20,675.32 38.3%
007 Application Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
010 Judgements & Settlements 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

025 Miscellaneous 192,000.00 125,012.49 66,987.51 34.9%

522 Fire Control 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
025 Miscellaneous 192,000.00 125,012.49 66,987.51 34.9%

030 Contributions / Donations Priv
003 Police Dept Donations 0.00 19,000.00 (19,000.00) 0.0%
004 Other Donations 15,000.00 9,400.00 5,600.00 37.3%
005 Fire Dept Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

030 Contr & Donations Priv Sources 15,000.00 28,400.00 (13,400.00) 0.0%

030 Contributions / Donations Priv 15,000.00 28,400.00 (13,400.00) 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

100 Grants
001 Direct Federal Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
002 Police Dept Grants 0.00 385.65 (385.65) 0.0%
003 Fire Dept Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

100 Direct Federal Grants 0.00 385.65 (385.65) 0.0%

001 Indirect Federal Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
002 Police Department Grants 0.00 1,677.72 (1,677.72) 0.0%

101 Indirect Federal Grants 0.00 1,677.72 (1,677.72) 0.0%

000 0.00 2,150.56 (2,150.56) 0.0%
001 State Grants 7,500.00 277.09 7,222.91 96.3%
002 Police Department Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
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105 State Grants
003 Planning Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
005 Fire Department Grants 4,200.00 1,260.00 2,940.00 70.0%

105 State Grants 11,700.00 3,687.65 8,012.35 68.5%

100 Grants 11,700.00 5,751.02 5,948.98 50.8%

106 State Shared Revenues
107 State Entitlements 235,800.00 130,151.21 105,648.79 44.8%
106 State Shared Revenues 235,800.00 130,151.21 105,648.79 44.8%

107 Loan Proceeds
092 Loan Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
107 Loan Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

109 Federal Revenues
109 Federal Revenues 0.00 66,247.86 (66,247.86) 0.0%
109 Federal Revenues 0.00 66,247.86 (66,247.86) 0.0%

380 Non-Revenues
000 0.00 45.00 (45.00) 0.0%
003 Agency & Other Type Deposits 0.00 1,776.50 (1,776.50) 0.0%
004 Sales Tax Collected 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
005 Non-Revenues 5,000.00 2,415.90 2,584.10 51.7%
006 Developer / Deposits 0.00 291,170.17 (291,170.17) 0.0%

080 Non-Revenues 5,000.00 295,407.57 (290,407.57) 0.0%

380 Non-Revenues 5,000.00 295,407.57 (290,407.57) 0.0%

519 General Government Services
019 Physical Environment 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
519 General Government Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

522 Fire Department
010 Mobilzation Program 40,000.00 13,272.84 26,727.16 66.8%

522 Fire Control 40,000.00 13,272.84 26,727.16 66.8%

522 Fire Department 40,000.00 13,272.84 26,727.16 66.8%

532 Public Works & Engineering
532 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
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532 Public Works & Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

573 Spectator & Community Events
036 Recreation Chrgs/Fees 4,000.00 3,475.00 525.00 13.1%
573 Spectator & Community Events 4,000.00 3,475.00 525.00 13.1%

576 Parks & Recreation
036 Recreation Chrgs/Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
576 Parks & Recreation 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

Fund Revenues: 6,727,506.00 4,249,940.28 2,477,565.72 36.8%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

012 Fines & Forfeits
514 Finance & Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
012 Fines & Forfeits 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
000 1,591,785.00 935,670.26 656,114.74 41.2%
080 Operations/General 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

070 Operating Transfers 1,591,785.00 935,670.26 656,114.74 41.2%

070 Interfund Transfers 1,591,785.00 935,670.26 656,114.74 41.2%

100 Grants
521 Law Enforcement 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

511 Legislative
001 Administrative 16,160.00 8,621.59 7,538.41 46.6%
002 Official Publication Service 1,500.00 224.30 1,275.70 85.0%
003 Training 3,750.00 266.79 3,483.21 92.9%
004 Legislative Services 34,507.97 20,094.60 14,413.37 41.8%
005 Election Costs 32,000.00 28,924.87 3,075.13 9.6%

511 Legislative 87,917.97 58,132.15 29,785.82 33.9%

515 Legal 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.0%
511 Legislative 89,917.97 58,132.15 31,785.82 35.3%

512 Municipal Court
512 Municipal Court 140,000.00 105,321.32 34,678.68 24.8%
515 Legal 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.0%
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512 Municipal Court 143,000.00 105,321.32 37,678.68 26.3%

513 Executive
001 Administration 127,355.40 72,290.89 55,064.51 43.2%
003 Administrative Support Assist. 200.00 0.00 200.00 100.0%

513 Executive 127,555.40 72,290.89 55,264.51 43.3%

515 Legal 750.00 555.00 195.00 26.0%
519 Other General Gov Services 7,550.00 7,887.00 (337.00) 0.0%
513 Executive 135,855.40 80,732.89 55,122.51 40.6%

514 Finance Department
514 Finance & Administration 147,238.54 85,258.92 61,979.62 42.1%
515 Legal 300.00 30.00 270.00 90.0%
514 Finance Department 147,538.54 85,288.92 62,249.62 42.2%

515 Legal
515 Legal 60,000.00 27,268.37 32,731.63 54.6%
515 Legal 60,000.00 27,268.37 32,731.63 54.6%

516 Human Resources
515 Legal 250.00 0.00 250.00 100.0%

000 800.00 1,075.60 (275.60) 0.0%
001 Administration 127,350.55 62,907.62 64,442.93 50.6%
002 Wellness Program Supplies 1,970.00 1,115.59 854.41 43.4%

516 Personnel 130,120.55 65,098.81 65,021.74 50.0%

517 Employee Benefit Program 1,000.00 634.75 365.25 36.5%
516 Human Resources 131,370.55 65,733.56 65,636.99 50.0%

519 General Government Services
519 Other General Gov Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
519 General Government Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

520 City Clerk/Records
515 Legal 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.0%
520 City Clerk/Records 157,264.80 84,534.35 72,730.45 46.2%
520 City Clerk/Records 158,764.80 84,534.35 74,230.45 46.8%

521 Police Operations
030 Contr & Donations Priv Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
515 Legal 5,000.00 3,450.00 1,550.00 31.0%

001 Administration 227,117.03 120,541.99 106,575.04 46.9%
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521 Law Enforcement
002 Investigation 124,185.03 71,819.10 52,365.93 42.2%
003 Patrol 1,213,613.81 641,691.81 571,922.00 47.1%
004 School Resource Officer 92,621.43 51,723.06 40,898.37 44.2%
005 Crime Prevention 575.00 745.00 (170.00) 0.0%
006 Training 35,900.00 5,006.30 30,893.70 86.1%
007 Traffic Policing 328,904.33 188,770.70 140,133.63 42.6%
008 Support Services 226,941.39 122,644.05 104,297.34 46.0%
009 Criminal Justice 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
012 Special Enforcement 100,022.41 55,908.44 44,113.97 44.1%

521 Law Enforcement 2,349,880.43 1,258,850.45 1,091,029.98 46.4%

523 Detention & Correction 30,150.00 12,080.67 18,069.33 59.9%
539 Special Enforcement 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.0%
521 Police Operations 2,387,030.43 1,274,381.12 1,112,649.31 46.6%

522 Fire Department
515 Legal 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.0%

001 Administration 26,600.00 7,028.59 19,571.41 73.6%
002 Fire Suppression 525,414.51 240,442.14 284,972.37 54.2%
003 Fire Prevention/Investigation 63,091.14 33,198.37 29,892.77 47.4%
004 Training 110,651.06 61,917.52 48,733.54 44.0%
005 Facilities 36,650.00 30,942.37 5,707.63 15.6%
010 Mobilzation Program 3,600.00 2,837.88 762.12 21.2%
014 Long Term Debt - Equipment 50,225.00 50,225.00 0.00 0.0%

522 Fire Control 816,231.71 426,591.87 389,639.84 47.7%

001 Administration 100.00 1,394.04 (1,294.04) 0.0%
002 Training 3,600.00 2,287.83 1,312.17 36.4%
003 Rescue & Emergency Aif 497,978.83 237,469.06 260,509.77 52.3%
008 Emergency Med Servs - Rescue 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.0%

526 Emergency Medical Services 503,678.83 241,150.93 262,527.90 52.1%

522 Fire Department 1,320,910.54 667,742.80 653,167.74 49.4%

524 Building / Facilities / ISM
515 Legal 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0%

001 Facilities 149,371.65 62,789.80 86,581.85 58.0%
002 Miscellaneous 49,000.00 47,999.00 1,001.00 2.0%
003 Annex Facility 7,000.00 3,654.69 3,345.31 47.8%

519 Other General Gov Services 205,371.65 114,443.49 90,928.16 44.3%

524 Building Inspection 245,820.70 94,881.84 150,938.86 61.4%
524 Building / Facilities / ISM 451,692.35 209,325.33 242,367.02 53.7%

525 Intergovernmental Services
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525 Emergency Services
525 Emergency Services 8,481.00 8,481.00 0.00 0.0%
525 Intergovernmental Services 8,481.00 8,481.00 0.00 0.0%

531 Stormwater
531 Stormwater 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
531 Stormwater 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

532 Public Works & Engineering
515 Legal 2,500.00 2,040.00 460.00 18.4%
532 Public Works & Engineering 2,500.00 2,040.00 460.00 18.4%

548 Equipment Rental & Replacement
548 Equipment Rental & Replacement 62,720.00 26,188.45 36,531.55 58.2%
548 Equipment Rental & Replacement 62,720.00 26,188.45 36,531.55 58.2%

557 Tourism
557 Economic Development 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
557 Tourism 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

558 Planning/Community Development
515 Legal 16,000.00 7,020.00 8,980.00 56.1%

001 Planning 334,629.78 108,889.78 225,740.00 67.5%
002 Development 28,500.00 3,347.90 25,152.10 88.3%

558 Planning/Community Development 363,129.78 112,237.68 250,892.10 69.1%

558 Planning/Community Development 379,129.78 119,257.68 259,872.10 68.5%

565 Welfare
565 Welfare Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
565 Welfare 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

567 Alcohol & Drug Treatment
567 Alcohol & Drug Treatment/WW County 3,000.00 1,330.35 1,669.65 55.7%
567 Alcohol & Drug Treatment 3,000.00 1,330.35 1,669.65 55.7%

572 Library / Community Events
572 Library Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
572 Library / Community Events 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
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573 Spectator & Community Events
001 Spectator & Community Events 32,445.00 14,410.45 18,034.55 55.6%
003 Farmer's Market 480.00 0.54 479.46 99.9%

573 Spectator & Community Events 32,925.00 14,410.99 18,514.01 56.2%

573 Spectator & Community Events 32,925.00 14,410.99 18,514.01 56.2%

576 Parks & Recreation
515 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
575 Cultural & Recreational 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.0%

000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
001 Administration 26,816.95 15,801.72 11,015.23 41.1%
002 Recreational Services 130,385.73 73,831.74 56,553.99 43.4%
003 Recreational Materials/Equip. 40,000.00 15,000.00 25,000.00 62.5%

576 Parks & Recreation 197,202.68 104,633.46 92,569.22 46.9%

576 Parks & Recreation 207,202.68 114,633.46 92,569.22 44.7%

580 Non-Expenditures
589 Non-Expenditures 12,100.00 49,505.15 (37,405.15) 0.0%
580 Non-Expenditures 12,100.00 49,505.15 (37,405.15) 0.0%

596 Capital Expenditures
515 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
596 Capital Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

Fund Expenditures: 7,325,924.04 3,929,978.15 3,395,945.89 46.4%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): (598,418.04) 319,962.13
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City Of College Place Time: 11:52:21 Date: 08/14/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 9
005 Current Expense Reserve Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 1,000.00 2,726.94 (1,726.94) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 1,000.00 2,726.94 (1,726.94) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 1,000.00 2,726.94 (1,726.94) 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.0%

Fund Revenues: 101,000.00 102,726.94 (1,726.94) 0.0%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 9.60 (9.60) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 9.60 (9.60) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 9.60 (9.60) 0.0%

Fund Expenditures: 0.00 9.60 (9.60) 0.0%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 101,000.00 102,717.34



2020 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 11:52:21 Date: 08/14/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 10
012 Technology Reserve Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 3,000.00 3,158.45 (158.45) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 3,000.00 3,158.45 (158.45) 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 94,000.00 47,000.00 47,000.00 50.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 94,000.00 47,000.00 47,000.00 50.0%

Fund Revenues: 97,000.00 50,158.45 46,841.55 48.3%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

518 Data Processing
025 Miscellaneous 40.00 24.07 15.93 39.8%
518 Data Processing Services 146,545.00 85,118.61 61,426.39 41.9%
518 Data Processing 146,585.00 85,142.68 61,442.32 41.9%

Fund Expenditures: 146,585.00 85,142.68 61,442.32 41.9%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): (49,585.00) (34,984.23)



2020 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 11:52:21 Date: 08/14/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 11
061 Employee Benefit Reserve Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 3,000.00 3,204.61 (204.61) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 3,000.00 3,204.61 (204.61) 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 100.0%

Fund Revenues: 78,000.00 3,204.61 74,795.39 95.9%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

516 Human Resources
517 Employee Benefit Program 112,000.00 6,077.50 105,922.50 94.6%
562 Employee Benefit Reserve 65.00 12.11 52.89 81.4%
516 Human Resources 112,065.00 6,089.61 105,975.39 94.6%

Fund Expenditures: 112,065.00 6,089.61 105,975.39 94.6%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): (34,065.00) (2,885.00)



2020 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 11:52:21 Date: 08/14/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 12
100 Street Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

002 Taxes
002 Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
002 Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

003 Permits & Licenses
003 Licenses & Permits 8,000.00 2,850.00 5,150.00 64.4%
003 Permits & Licenses 8,000.00 2,850.00 5,150.00 64.4%

006 Charges For Goods & Services
001 Charges For Goods & Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
006 Engineering 0.00 8,516.40 (8,516.40) 0.0%

006 Charges For Goods & Services 0.00 8,516.40 (8,516.40) 0.0%

006 Charges For Goods & Services 0.00 8,516.40 (8,516.40) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 2,000.00 3,055.04 (1,055.04) 0.0%
005 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 (14.40) 14.40 100.0%
011 Project Plans & Specs Payments 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

025 Miscellaneous 2,000.00 3,040.64 (1,040.64) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 2,000.00 3,040.64 (1,040.64) 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 400,000.00 300,000.00 100,000.00 25.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 400,000.00 300,000.00 100,000.00 25.0%

100 Grants
101 Indirect Federal Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

001 State Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
005 Fire Department Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

105 State Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

100 Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

106 State Shared Revenues
107 State Entitlements 218,100.00 103,944.30 114,155.70 52.3%
106 State Shared Revenues 218,100.00 103,944.30 114,155.70 52.3%

542 Street Department
019 Physical Environment 0.00 457.44 (457.44) 0.0%



2020 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 11:52:21 Date: 08/14/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 13
100 Street Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

542 Street Department 0.00 457.44 (457.44) 0.0%

Fund Revenues: 628,100.00 418,808.78 209,291.22 33.3%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
000 25.00 8.54 16.46 65.8%

025 Miscellaneous 25.00 8.54 16.46 65.8%

025 Miscellaneous 25.00 8.54 16.46 65.8%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

532 Public Works & Engineering
532 0.00 528.77 (528.77) 0.0%
532 Public Works & Engineering 0.00 528.77 (528.77) 0.0%

542 Street Department
515 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

004 Traveled Way 186,432.10 76,331.00 110,101.10 59.1%
005 Street Lighting 45,000.00 23,842.17 21,157.83 47.0%
006 Traffic Control Devices 99,404.05 34,476.51 64,927.54 65.3%
007 Snow & Ice Removal 35,319.47 14,583.33 20,736.14 58.7%
008 Street Cleaning 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
009 Roadside 55,075.11 24,559.90 30,515.21 55.4%
011 Interfund Transfers 7,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 50.0%
012 Capital Projects 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

542 Road & Street Maintenance 428,230.73 177,292.91 250,937.82 58.6%

001 Administration 56,020.17 27,174.46 28,845.71 51.5%
002 General Services 19,000.00 24,000.00 (5,000.00) 0.0%
004 Training 1,000.00 1,258.81 (258.81) 0.0%

543 Road & Street General Admin. 76,020.17 52,433.27 23,586.90 31.0%

542 Street Department 504,250.90 229,726.18 274,524.72 54.4%

544 Engineering
544 Engineering 114,698.71 76,213.61 38,485.10 33.6%
544 Engineering 114,698.71 76,213.61 38,485.10 33.6%

Fund Expenditures: 618,974.61 306,477.10 312,497.51 50.5%



2020 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 11:52:21 Date: 08/14/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 14
100 Street Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 9,125.39 112,331.68



2020 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 11:52:21 Date: 08/14/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 15
120 Criminal Justice Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 250.00 195.29 54.71 21.9%

025 Miscellaneous 250.00 195.29 54.71 21.9%

025 Miscellaneous 250.00 195.29 54.71 21.9%

100 Grants
100 Direct Federal Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

106 State Shared Revenues
107 State Entitlements 14,000.00 9,562.73 4,437.27 31.7%
106 State Shared Revenues 14,000.00 9,562.73 4,437.27 31.7%

Fund Revenues: 14,250.00 9,758.02 4,491.98 31.5%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 0.74 (0.74) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.74 (0.74) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.74 (0.74) 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

100 Grants
105 State Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

521 Police Operations
003 Patrol 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
004 School Resource Officer 13,461.21 7,524.35 5,936.86 44.1%
009 Criminal Justice 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

521 Law Enforcement 13,461.21 7,524.35 5,936.86 44.1%

521 Police Operations 13,461.21 7,524.35 5,936.86 44.1%

Fund Expenditures: 13,461.21 7,525.09 5,936.12 44.1%



2020 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 11:52:21 Date: 08/14/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 16
120 Criminal Justice Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 788.79 2,232.93



2020 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 11:52:21 Date: 08/14/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 17
121 Forfeited Proceeds Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

012 Fines & Forfeits
012 Court Fines And Forfeitures 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0%
012 Fines & Forfeits 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0%

025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 0.00 11.70 (11.70) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 11.70 (11.70) 0.0%

035 Other Miscellaneous 25.00 13.97 11.03 44.1%
025 Miscellaneous 25.00 25.67 (0.67) 0.0%

100 Grants
100 Direct Federal Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

Fund Revenues: 525.00 25.67 499.33 95.1%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 0.11 (0.11) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.11 (0.11) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.11 (0.11) 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

521 Police Operations
521 Law Enforcement 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
521 Police Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

Fund Expenditures: 0.00 0.11 (0.11) 0.0%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 525.00 25.56



2020 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 11:52:21 Date: 08/14/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 18
130 Hotel/Motel Tax Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

002 Taxes
002 Taxes 14,000.00 5,247.30 8,752.70 62.5%
002 Taxes 14,000.00 5,247.30 8,752.70 62.5%

025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 134.43 (134.43) 0.0%
035 Other Miscellaneous 100.00 168.05 (68.05) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 100.00 302.48 (202.48) 0.0%

Fund Revenues: 14,100.00 5,549.78 8,550.22 60.6%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

557 Tourism
557 Economic Development 9,600.00 3,567.93 6,032.07 62.8%
557 Tourism 9,600.00 3,567.93 6,032.07 62.8%

Fund Expenditures: 9,600.00 3,567.93 6,032.07 62.8%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 4,500.00 1,981.85



2020 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 11:52:21 Date: 08/14/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 19
201 ULTGO Bond Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 5.00 0.81 4.19 83.8%

025 Miscellaneous 5.00 0.81 4.19 83.8%

025 Miscellaneous 5.00 0.81 4.19 83.8%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 487,950.00 98,935.26 389,014.74 79.7%
070 Interfund Transfers 487,950.00 98,935.26 389,014.74 79.7%

390 Loan Proceeds
092 Loan Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
390 Loan Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

Fund Revenues: 487,955.00 98,936.07 389,018.93 79.7%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 0.39 (0.39) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.39 (0.39) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.39 (0.39) 0.0%

590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
000 487,950.00 96,475.00 391,475.00 80.2%
001 Long Term Debt Redemption 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
002 Interest & Other Debt Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

591 Interest & Debt Service 487,950.00 96,475.00 391,475.00 80.2%

590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 487,950.00 96,475.00 391,475.00 80.2%

Fund Expenditures: 487,950.00 96,475.39 391,474.61 80.2%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 5.00 2,460.68



2020 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 11:52:21 Date: 08/14/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 20
202 LTGO Bond Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 10.00 1.58 8.42 84.2%

025 Miscellaneous 10.00 1.58 8.42 84.2%

025 Miscellaneous 10.00 1.58 8.42 84.2%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 50,225.00 50,225.00 0.00 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 50,225.00 50,225.00 0.00 0.0%

Fund Revenues: 50,235.00 50,226.58 8.42 0.0%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 0.35 (0.35) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.35 (0.35) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.35 (0.35) 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
001 Long Term Debt Redemption 44,876.00 44,875.82 0.18 0.0%
002 Interest & Other Debt Costs 5,359.00 5,358.17 0.83 0.0%

591 Interest & Debt Service 50,235.00 50,233.99 1.01 0.0%

590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 50,235.00 50,233.99 1.01 0.0%

Fund Expenditures: 50,235.00 50,234.34 0.66 0.0%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 (7.76)



2020 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 11:52:21 Date: 08/14/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 21
235 Commercial Drive Bond Debt Service Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 750.00 456.95 293.05 39.1%
025 Miscellaneous 750.00 456.95 293.05 39.1%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 139,735.00 139,735.00 0.00 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 139,735.00 139,735.00 0.00 0.0%

370 Capital Contributions
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

Fund Revenues: 140,485.00 140,191.95 293.05 0.2%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
514 Finance & Administration 0.00 3.14 (3.14) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 3.14 (3.14) 0.0%

590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
001 Long Term Debt Redemption 112,358.00 112,372.67 (14.67) 0.0%
002 Interest & Other Debt Costs 28,127.00 28,111.06 15.94 0.1%

591 Interest & Debt Service 140,485.00 140,483.73 1.27 0.0%

590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 140,485.00 140,483.73 1.27 0.0%

Fund Expenditures: 140,485.00 140,486.87 (1.87) 0.0%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 (294.92)



2020 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 11:52:21 Date: 08/14/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 22
301 Street Capital Contribution Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 20.00 3.37 16.63 83.2%
025 Miscellaneous 20.00 3.37 16.63 83.2%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 100,000.00 (100,000.00) 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 100,000.00 (100,000.00) 0.0%

370 Capital Contributions
370 Capital Contributions 22,000.00 0.00 22,000.00 100.0%
370 Capital Contributions 22,000.00 0.00 22,000.00 100.0%

Fund Revenues: 22,020.00 100,003.37 (77,983.37) 0.0%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 21,925.34 111,925.34 (90,000.00) 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 21,925.34 111,925.34 (90,000.00) 0.0%

542 Street Department
542 Road & Street Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
542 Street Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

Fund Expenditures: 21,925.34 111,925.34 (90,000.00) 0.0%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 94.66 (11,921.97)



2020 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 11:52:21 Date: 08/14/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 23
305 Capital Improvement Fund (REET) Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

002 Taxes
002 Taxes 130,000.00 75,494.21 54,505.79 41.9%
002 Taxes 130,000.00 75,494.21 54,505.79 41.9%

025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 1,500.00 3,747.49 (2,247.49) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 1,500.00 3,747.49 (2,247.49) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 1,500.00 3,747.49 (2,247.49) 0.0%

Fund Revenues: 131,500.00 79,241.70 52,258.30 39.7%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 15.89 (15.89) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 15.89 (15.89) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 15.89 (15.89) 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

542 Street Department
542 Road & Street Maintenance 41,000.00 79,244.28 (38,244.28) 0.0%
542 Street Department 41,000.00 79,244.28 (38,244.28) 0.0%

596 Capital Expenditures
000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
005 Planning & Design 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

594 Capital Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

596 Capital Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

Fund Expenditures: 41,000.00 79,260.17 (38,260.17) 0.0%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 90,500.00 (18.47)



2020 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 11:52:21 Date: 08/14/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 24
306 Capital Improvement Fund (REET 2) Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

002 Taxes
002 Taxes 130,000.00 92,390.18 37,609.82 28.9%
002 Taxes 130,000.00 92,390.18 37,609.82 28.9%

025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 2,000.00 5,706.50 (3,706.50) 0.0%
005 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

025 Miscellaneous 2,000.00 5,706.50 (3,706.50) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 2,000.00 5,706.50 (3,706.50) 0.0%

030 Contributions / Donations Priv
030 Contr & Donations Priv Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
030 Contributions / Donations Priv 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

100 Grants
105 State Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

Fund Revenues: 132,000.00 98,096.68 33,903.32 25.7%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 20.99 (20.99) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 20.99 (20.99) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 20.99 (20.99) 0.0%

596 Capital Expenditures
594 Capital Improvements 431,500.00 0.00 431,500.00 100.0%
596 Capital Expenditures 431,500.00 0.00 431,500.00 100.0%

Fund Expenditures: 431,500.00 20.99 431,479.01 100.0%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): (299,500.00) 98,075.69



2020 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 11:52:21 Date: 08/14/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 25
309 CDBG Projects Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

100 Grants
101 Indirect Federal Grants 464,530.00 0.00 464,530.00 100.0%
100 Grants 464,530.00 0.00 464,530.00 100.0%

Fund Revenues: 464,530.00 0.00 464,530.00 100.0%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

542 Street Department
542 Road & Street Maintenance 464,530.00 0.00 464,530.00 100.0%
542 Street Department 464,530.00 0.00 464,530.00 100.0%

Fund Expenditures: 464,530.00 0.00 464,530.00 100.0%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 0.00



2020 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 11:52:21 Date: 08/14/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 26
311 Street Improvement Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 3,000.00 1,912.90 1,087.10 36.2%

025 Miscellaneous 3,000.00 1,912.90 1,087.10 36.2%

025 Miscellaneous 3,000.00 1,912.90 1,087.10 36.2%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 10,000.00 100,000.00 (90,000.00) 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 10,000.00 100,000.00 (90,000.00) 0.0%

100 Grants
001 Indirect Federal Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
002 Police Department Grants 0.00 4,491.00 (4,491.00) 0.0%

101 Indirect Federal Grants 0.00 4,491.00 (4,491.00) 0.0%

102 Grants - Private Sources 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.0%
105 State Grants 1,304,503.00 667,030.00 637,473.00 48.9%
100 Grants 1,306,503.00 671,521.00 634,982.00 48.6%

Fund Revenues: 1,319,503.00 773,433.90 546,069.10 41.4%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
000 25.00 4.80 20.20 80.8%

025 Miscellaneous 25.00 4.80 20.20 80.8%

025 Miscellaneous 25.00 4.80 20.20 80.8%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 100.0%

542 Street Department
006 Traffic Control Devices 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
009 Roadside 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
010 Engineering 0.00 64,067.10 (64,067.10) 0.0%
012 Capital Projects 1,347,703.00 535,766.37 811,936.63 60.2%

542 Road & Street Maintenance 1,347,703.00 599,833.47 747,869.53 55.5%

542 Street Department 1,347,703.00 599,833.47 747,869.53 55.5%

Fund Expenditures: 1,547,728.00 599,838.27 947,889.73 61.2%



2020 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 11:52:21 Date: 08/14/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 27
311 Street Improvement Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Fund Excess/(Deficit): (228,225.00) 173,595.63



2020 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 11:52:21 Date: 08/14/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 28
315 Facility Maintenance Reserve Fund (CE) Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 1,000.00 1,093.96 (93.96) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 1,000.00 1,093.96 (93.96) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 1,000.00 1,093.96 (93.96) 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 295,100.00 150,000.00 145,100.00 49.2%
070 Interfund Transfers 295,100.00 150,000.00 145,100.00 49.2%

100 Grants
102 Grants - Private Sources 48,832.00 0.00 48,832.00 100.0%
105 State Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Grants 48,832.00 0.00 48,832.00 100.0%

Fund Revenues: 344,932.00 151,093.96 193,838.04 56.2%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

019 Physical Environment
048 Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
594 Capital Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
019 Physical Environment 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

025 Miscellaneous
000 100.00 2.61 97.39 97.4%

025 Miscellaneous 100.00 2.61 97.39 97.4%

025 Miscellaneous 100.00 2.61 97.39 97.4%

524 Building / Facilities / ISM
519 Other General Gov Services 282,331.00 81,718.22 200,612.78 71.1%
524 Building / Facilities / ISM 282,331.00 81,718.22 200,612.78 71.1%

Fund Expenditures: 282,431.00 81,720.83 200,710.17 71.1%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 62,501.00 69,373.13
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320 Equipment Reserve Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 4,000.00 4,925.72 (925.72) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 4,000.00 4,925.72 (925.72) 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 250,100.00 125,050.00 125,050.00 50.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 250,100.00 125,050.00 125,050.00 50.0%

Fund Revenues: 254,100.00 129,975.72 124,124.28 48.8%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
514 Finance & Administration 0.00 19.61 (19.61) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 19.61 (19.61) 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

521 Police Operations
521 Law Enforcement 63,500.00 54,390.24 9,109.76 14.3%
521 Police Operations 63,500.00 54,390.24 9,109.76 14.3%

522 Fire Department
001 Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
010 Mobilzation Program 150,000.00 87,836.20 62,163.80 41.4%

522 Fire Control 150,000.00 87,836.20 62,163.80 41.4%

526 Emergency Medical Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
522 Fire Department 150,000.00 87,836.20 62,163.80 41.4%

542 Street Department
542 Road & Street Maintenance 157,000.00 99,835.45 57,164.55 36.4%
550 General Services 65,000.00 68,969.97 (3,969.97) 0.0%
542 Street Department 222,000.00 168,805.42 53,194.58 24.0%

Fund Expenditures: 435,500.00 311,051.47 124,448.53 28.6%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): (181,400.00) (181,075.75)
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330 Economic Development Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 50.00 701.24 (651.24) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 50.00 701.24 (651.24) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 50.00 701.24 (651.24) 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 211,925.34 11,925.34 200,000.00 94.4%
070 Interfund Transfers 211,925.34 11,925.34 200,000.00 94.4%

Fund Revenues: 211,975.34 12,626.58 199,348.76 94.0%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

542 Street Department
010 Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
012 Capital Projects 611,925.34 0.00 611,925.34 100.0%

542 Road & Street Maintenance 611,925.34 0.00 611,925.34 100.0%

542 Street Department 611,925.34 0.00 611,925.34 100.0%

Fund Expenditures: 611,925.34 0.00 611,925.34 100.0%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): (399,950.00) 12,626.58
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340 Economic Development Reserve Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

Fund Revenues: 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
591 Interest & Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

Fund Expenditures: 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 0.00
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400 Water Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

003 Permits & Licenses
003 Licenses & Permits 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
003 Permits & Licenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

006 Charges For Goods & Services
001 Charges For Goods & Services 55,000.00 4,156.41 50,843.59 92.4%
004 Fines / Penalties / Charges 4,594.00 2,878.62 1,715.38 37.3%
009 Water 1,651,676.00 837,159.79 814,516.21 49.3%

006 Charges For Goods & Services 1,711,270.00 844,194.82 867,075.18 50.7%

006 Charges For Goods & Services 1,711,270.00 844,194.82 867,075.18 50.7%

012 Fines & Forfeits
006 Charges For Goods & Services 20,000.00 6,040.27 13,959.73 69.8%
012 Fines & Forfeits 20,000.00 6,040.27 13,959.73 69.8%

025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 7,000.00 10,654.84 (3,654.84) 0.0%
002 Rents & Leases 19,044.00 12,775.35 6,268.65 32.9%
005 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 12,342.20 (12,342.20) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 26,044.00 35,772.39 (9,728.39) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 26,044.00 35,772.39 (9,728.39) 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

370 Capital Contributions
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

380 Non-Revenues
080 Non-Revenues 0.00 500.00 (500.00) 0.0%
380 Non-Revenues 0.00 500.00 (500.00) 0.0%

534 Water Department
019 Physical Environment 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

003 Maintenance 0.00 4,509.41 (4,509.41) 0.0%
534 Water Utilities 0.00 4,509.41 (4,509.41) 0.0%
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400 Water Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

534 Water Department 0.00 4,509.41 (4,509.41) 0.0%

Fund Revenues: 1,757,314.00 891,016.89 866,297.11 49.3%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 31.74 (31.74) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 31.74 (31.74) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 31.74 (31.74) 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 445,000.00 222,500.00 222,500.00 50.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 445,000.00 222,500.00 222,500.00 50.0%

100 Grants
101 Indirect Federal Grants 0.00 5,604.92 (5,604.92) 0.0%
100 Grants 0.00 5,604.92 (5,604.92) 0.0%

534 Water Department
515 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
001 Administration / General 594,972.35 349,996.49 244,975.86 41.2%
002 Administrative/Planning 22,405.45 12,957.32 9,448.13 42.2%
003 Maintenance 553,981.32 287,597.02 266,384.30 48.1%
004 Operations / General 194,559.16 98,645.00 95,914.16 49.3%
005 Capital Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
009 Finance 160,834.07 104,017.32 56,816.75 35.3%

534 Water Utilities 1,526,752.35 853,213.15 673,539.20 44.1%

534 Water Department 1,526,752.35 853,213.15 673,539.20 44.1%

580 Non-Expenditures
589 Non-Expenditures 0.00 2,000.00 (2,000.00) 0.0%
580 Non-Expenditures 0.00 2,000.00 (2,000.00) 0.0%

597 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
597 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

Fund Expenditures: 1,971,752.35 1,083,349.81 888,402.54 45.1%
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400 Water Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Fund Excess/(Deficit): (214,438.35) (192,332.92)
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401 Wastewater Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

003 Permits & Licenses
003 Licenses & Permits 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
003 Permits & Licenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

006 Charges For Goods & Services
001 Charges For Goods & Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
010 Wastewater 2,352,000.00 1,491,791.87 860,208.13 36.6%

006 Charges For Goods & Services 2,352,000.00 1,491,791.87 860,208.13 36.6%

006 Charges For Goods & Services 2,352,000.00 1,491,791.87 860,208.13 36.6%

012 Fines & Forfeits
006 Charges For Goods & Services 10,000.00 2,359.22 7,640.78 76.4%
012 Fines & Forfeits 10,000.00 2,359.22 7,640.78 76.4%

019 Physical Environment
019 Physical Environment 0.00 365.50 (365.50) 0.0%
019 Physical Environment 0.00 365.50 (365.50) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 14,000.00 23,379.06 (9,379.06) 0.0%
002 Rents & Leases 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
005 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 41,738.48 (41,738.48) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 14,000.00 65,117.54 (51,117.54) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 14,000.00 65,117.54 (51,117.54) 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
000 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 100.0%

070 Operating Transfers 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 100.0%

070 Interfund Transfers 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 100.0%

100 Grants
105 State Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

107 Loan Proceeds
092 Loan Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
107 Loan Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%



2020 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 11:52:21 Date: 08/14/2020
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401 Wastewater Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

370 Capital Contributions
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

535 Wastewater Department
019 Physical Environment 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
535 Wastewater Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

Fund Revenues: 2,676,000.00 1,559,634.13 1,116,365.87 41.7%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
000 120.00 87.32 32.68 27.2%

025 Miscellaneous 120.00 87.32 32.68 27.2%

025 Miscellaneous 120.00 87.32 32.68 27.2%

070 Interfund Transfers
000 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 100.0%
050 Maintenance 63,000.00 31,500.00 31,500.00 50.0%
080 Operations/General 63,000.00 31,500.00 31,500.00 50.0%

070 Operating Transfers 426,000.00 63,000.00 363,000.00 85.2%

070 Interfund Transfers 426,000.00 63,000.00 363,000.00 85.2%

535 Wastewater Department
515 Legal 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.0%

001 Administration / General 1,712,212.95 961,737.58 750,475.37 43.8%
002 Administration / Planning 22,405.45 12,971.36 9,434.09 42.1%
003 Maintenance 121,616.00 62,685.60 58,930.40 48.5%
004 Operations / General 73,912.00 45,557.38 28,354.62 38.4%
005 Operations / Testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
012 Finance 169,527.93 108,203.71 61,324.22 36.2%

535 Wastewater Utilities 2,099,674.33 1,191,155.63 908,518.70 43.3%

535 Wastewater Department 2,101,174.33 1,191,155.63 910,018.70 43.3%

597 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
597 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

Fund Expenditures: 2,527,294.33 1,254,242.95 1,273,051.38 50.4%



2020 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 11:52:21 Date: 08/14/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 37
401 Wastewater Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 148,705.67 305,391.18
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402 Stormwater Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

006 Charges For Goods & Services
006 Charges For Goods & Services 540,000.00 342,052.74 197,947.26 36.7%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 540,000.00 342,052.74 197,947.26 36.7%

012 Fines & Forfeits
006 Charges For Goods & Services 0.00 1,001.37 (1,001.37) 0.0%
012 Fines & Forfeits 0.00 1,001.37 (1,001.37) 0.0%

019 Physical Environment
019 Physical Environment 0.00 325.00 (325.00) 0.0%
019 Physical Environment 0.00 325.00 (325.00) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 500.00 3,487.04 (2,987.04) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 500.00 3,487.04 (2,987.04) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 500.00 3,487.04 (2,987.04) 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

100 Grants
105 State Grants 90,000.00 42,307.51 47,692.49 53.0%
100 Grants 90,000.00 42,307.51 47,692.49 53.0%

Fund Revenues: 630,500.00 389,173.66 241,326.34 38.3%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 0.40 (0.40) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.40 (0.40) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.40 (0.40) 0.0%

531 Stormwater
515 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

001 Administration / General 65,991.24 44,465.73 21,525.51 32.6%
002 Administration / Engineering 46,449.38 38,248.37 8,201.01 17.7%
003 Maintenance 93,884.09 56,591.48 37,292.61 39.7%
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402 Stormwater Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

531 Stormwater
004 Operations / General 193,500.00 95,513.09 97,986.91 50.6%
005 Finance 69,756.64 54,761.50 14,995.14 21.5%

531 Stormwater 469,581.35 289,580.17 180,001.18 38.3%

531 Stormwater 469,581.35 289,580.17 180,001.18 38.3%

Fund Expenditures: 469,581.35 289,580.57 180,000.78 38.3%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 160,918.65 99,593.09
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403 Stormwater Capital Reserve Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 1,000.00 1,236.64 (236.64) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 1,000.00 1,236.64 (236.64) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 1,000.00 1,236.64 (236.64) 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
080 Operations/General 191,000.00 95,500.00 95,500.00 50.0%

070 Operating Transfers 191,000.00 95,500.00 95,500.00 50.0%

070 Interfund Transfers 191,000.00 95,500.00 95,500.00 50.0%

100 Grants
100 Direct Federal Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
105 State Grants 350,000.00 199,230.44 150,769.56 43.1%
100 Grants 350,000.00 199,230.44 150,769.56 43.1%

370 Capital Contributions
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

390 Loan Proceeds
092 Loan Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
110 Federal Loans 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
390 Loan Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

Fund Revenues: 542,000.00 295,967.08 246,032.92 45.4%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 6.16 (6.16) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 6.16 (6.16) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 6.16 (6.16) 0.0%

531 Stormwater
000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
006 Capital Projects 505,000.00 8,281.93 496,718.07 98.4%

531 Stormwater 505,000.00 8,281.93 496,718.07 98.4%
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403 Stormwater Capital Reserve Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

531 Stormwater 505,000.00 8,281.93 496,718.07 98.4%

590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
001 Long Term Debt Redemption 42,112.26 42,112.26 0.00 0.0%
002 Interest & Other Debt Costs 6,589.01 6,589.01 0.00 0.0%

591 Interest & Debt Service 48,701.27 48,701.27 0.00 0.0%

590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 48,701.27 48,701.27 0.00 0.0%

Fund Expenditures: 553,701.27 56,989.36 496,711.91 89.7%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): (11,701.27) 238,977.72
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410 Water  Capital Reserve Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

003 Permits & Licenses
003 Licenses & Permits 826,000.00 21,500.00 804,500.00 97.4%
003 Permits & Licenses 826,000.00 21,500.00 804,500.00 97.4%

025 Miscellaneous
000 75,000.00 5,118.21 69,881.79 93.2%
001 Interest & Other Earnings 0.00 896.25 (896.25) 0.0%
005 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 76,684.80 (76,684.80) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 75,000.00 82,699.26 (7,699.26) 0.0%

026 Rentals & Leases 91,626.00 0.00 91,626.00 100.0%
025 Miscellaneous 166,626.00 82,699.26 83,926.74 50.4%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 445,000.00 222,500.00 222,500.00 50.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 445,000.00 222,500.00 222,500.00 50.0%

100 Grants
102 Grants - Private Sources 440,000.00 0.00 440,000.00 100.0%
105 State Grants 90,988.00 0.00 90,988.00 100.0%
100 Grants 530,988.00 0.00 530,988.00 100.0%

107 Loan Proceeds
092 Loan Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
107 Loan Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

370 Capital Contributions
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 1,759.62 (1,759.62) 0.0%
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 1,759.62 (1,759.62) 0.0%

390 Loan Proceeds
110 Federal Loans 1,752,995.00 0.00 1,752,995.00 100.0%
390 Loan Proceeds 1,752,995.00 0.00 1,752,995.00 100.0%

Fund Revenues: 3,721,609.00 328,458.88 3,393,150.12 91.2%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
000 280.00 37.60 242.40 86.6%

025 Miscellaneous 280.00 37.60 242.40 86.6%
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410 Water  Capital Reserve Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous 280.00 37.60 242.40 86.6%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 400,000.00 (400,000.00) 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 400,000.00 (400,000.00) 0.0%

534 Water Department
000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
001 Administration / General 3,537,353.00 661,873.70 2,875,479.30 81.3%

534 Water Utilities 3,537,353.00 661,873.70 2,875,479.30 81.3%

534 Water Department 3,537,353.00 661,873.70 2,875,479.30 81.3%

590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
591 Interest & Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

Fund Expenditures: 3,537,633.00 1,061,911.30 2,475,721.70 70.0%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 183,976.00 (733,452.42)
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411 Wastewater Capital Reserve Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

003 Permits & Licenses
003 Licenses & Permits 966,000.00 25,000.00 941,000.00 97.4%
003 Permits & Licenses 966,000.00 25,000.00 941,000.00 97.4%

025 Miscellaneous
000 10,000.00 4,096.83 5,903.17 59.0%
001 Interest & Other Earnings 0.00 4,800.64 (4,800.64) 0.0%
005 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 2,801.91 (2,801.91) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 10,000.00 11,699.38 (1,699.38) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 10,000.00 11,699.38 (1,699.38) 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 580,686.00 63,000.00 517,686.00 89.2%
070 Interfund Transfers 580,686.00 63,000.00 517,686.00 89.2%

100 Grants
103 Intergovernmental Local Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
105 State Grants 80,000.00 0.00 80,000.00 100.0%
100 Grants 80,000.00 0.00 80,000.00 100.0%

107 Loan Proceeds
092 Loan Receipts 5,500,000.00 0.00 5,500,000.00 100.0%
111 State Loans 2,500,000.00 0.00 2,500,000.00 100.0%
107 Loan Proceeds 8,000,000.00 0.00 8,000,000.00 100.0%

370 Capital Contributions
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

535 Wastewater Department
090 Disposition Of Fixed Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
535 Wastewater Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

Fund Revenues: 9,636,686.00 99,699.38 9,536,986.62 99.0%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
000 55,000.00 39.41 54,960.59 99.9%

025 Miscellaneous 55,000.00 39.41 54,960.59 99.9%
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411 Wastewater Capital Reserve Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous 55,000.00 39.41 54,960.59 99.9%

535 Wastewater Department
003 Maintenance 280,000.00 18,861.05 261,138.95 93.3%
005 Operations / Testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
007 Interest Payment 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
008 Capitalized Expenditures 8,080,000.00 488,233.58 7,591,766.42 94.0%
009 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

535 Wastewater Utilities 8,360,000.00 507,094.63 7,852,905.37 93.9%

535 Wastewater Department 8,360,000.00 507,094.63 7,852,905.37 93.9%

Fund Expenditures: 8,415,000.00 507,134.04 7,907,865.96 94.0%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 1,221,686.00 (407,434.66)
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412 Wastewater Debt Service Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

006 Charges For Goods & Services
006 Charges For Goods & Services 810,470.00 317,939.71 492,530.29 60.8%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 810,470.00 317,939.71 492,530.29 60.8%

025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 3,000.00 1,852.97 1,147.03 38.2%
025 Miscellaneous 3,000.00 1,852.97 1,147.03 38.2%

107 Loan Proceeds
092 Loan Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
107 Loan Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

Fund Revenues: 813,470.00 319,792.68 493,677.32 60.7%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 25.00 9.83 15.17 60.7%
025 Miscellaneous 25.00 9.83 15.17 60.7%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 552,394.00 0.00 552,394.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 552,394.00 0.00 552,394.00 100.0%

590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
001 Long Term Debt Redemption 342,275.18 259,168.20 83,106.98 24.3%
002 Interest & Other Debt Costs 137,399.25 0.00 137,399.25 100.0%

591 Interest & Debt Service 479,674.43 259,168.20 220,506.23 46.0%

590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 479,674.43 259,168.20 220,506.23 46.0%

Fund Expenditures: 1,032,093.43 259,178.03 772,915.40 74.9%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): (218,623.43) 60,614.65
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413 Water Capital Improvement Reserve Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

006 Charges For Goods & Services
006 Charges For Goods & Services 890,000.00 521,401.49 368,598.51 41.4%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 890,000.00 521,401.49 368,598.51 41.4%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

100 Grants
101 Indirect Federal Grants 2,097,716.00 0.00 2,097,716.00 100.0%
100 Grants 2,097,716.00 0.00 2,097,716.00 100.0%

590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
000 11,000.00 4,192.78 6,807.22 61.9%

591 Interest & Debt Service 11,000.00 4,192.78 6,807.22 61.9%

590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 11,000.00 4,192.78 6,807.22 61.9%

Fund Revenues: 2,998,716.00 525,594.27 2,473,121.73 82.5%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 35.00 29.28 5.72 16.3%
025 Miscellaneous 35.00 29.28 5.72 16.3%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 338,400.00 0.00 338,400.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 338,400.00 0.00 338,400.00 100.0%

590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
001 Long Term Debt Redemption 664,920.13 422,549.72 242,370.41 36.5%
002 Interest & Other Debt Costs 77,994.00 16,481.46 61,512.54 78.9%

591 Interest & Debt Service 742,914.13 439,031.18 303,882.95 40.9%

590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 742,914.13 439,031.18 303,882.95 40.9%

Fund Expenditures: 1,081,349.13 439,060.46 642,288.67 59.4%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 1,917,366.87 86,533.81
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425 Water Revenue Bond Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 1,500.00 146.56 1,353.44 90.2%

025 Miscellaneous 1,500.00 146.56 1,353.44 90.2%

025 Miscellaneous 1,500.00 146.56 1,353.44 90.2%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 338,400.00 0.00 338,400.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 338,400.00 0.00 338,400.00 100.0%

Fund Revenues: 339,900.00 146.56 339,753.44 100.0%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 1.01 (1.01) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 1.01 (1.01) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 1.01 (1.01) 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
001 Long Term Debt Redemption 225,000.00 0.00 225,000.00 100.0%
002 Interest & Other Debt Costs 113,400.00 0.00 113,400.00 100.0%

591 Interest & Debt Service 338,400.00 0.00 338,400.00 100.0%

590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 338,400.00 0.00 338,400.00 100.0%

Fund Expenditures: 338,400.00 1.01 338,398.99 100.0%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 1,500.00 145.55
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426 Water Bond Reserve Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 1,500.00 1,381.81 118.19 7.9%

025 Miscellaneous 1,500.00 1,381.81 118.19 7.9%

025 Miscellaneous 1,500.00 1,381.81 118.19 7.9%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

107 Loan Proceeds
092 Loan Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
107 Loan Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

Fund Revenues: 1,500.00 1,381.81 118.19 7.9%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 9.49 (9.49) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 9.49 (9.49) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 9.49 (9.49) 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

Fund Expenditures: 0.00 9.49 (9.49) 0.0%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 1,500.00 1,372.32
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431 Water System Construction Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 1,500.00 6,688.84 (5,188.84) 0.0%
009 PWTF Loan Related 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

025 Miscellaneous 1,500.00 6,688.84 (5,188.84) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 1,500.00 6,688.84 (5,188.84) 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 400,000.00 (400,000.00) 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 400,000.00 (400,000.00) 0.0%

100 Grants
105 State Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

107 Loan Proceeds
111 State Loans 1,867,431.00 668,324.82 1,199,106.18 64.2%
107 Loan Proceeds 1,867,431.00 668,324.82 1,199,106.18 64.2%

390 Loan Proceeds
111 State Loans 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
390 Loan Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

Fund Revenues: 1,868,931.00 1,075,013.66 793,917.34 42.5%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
000 20.00 24.95 (4.95) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 20.00 24.95 (4.95) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 20.00 24.95 (4.95) 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

534 Water Department
000 0.00 668,324.82 (668,324.82) 0.0%
001 Administration / General 2,675,494.00 858,791.98 1,816,702.02 67.9%
005 Capital Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
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431 Water System Construction Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

534 Water Utilities

534 Water Utilities 2,675,494.00 1,527,116.80 1,148,377.20 42.9%

534 Water Department 2,675,494.00 1,527,116.80 1,148,377.20 42.9%

Fund Expenditures: 2,675,514.00 1,527,141.75 1,148,372.25 42.9%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): (806,583.00) (452,128.09)
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500 Equipment Rental & Replacement Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 3,000.00 2,580.83 419.17 14.0%
005 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

025 Miscellaneous 3,000.00 2,580.83 419.17 14.0%

025 Miscellaneous 3,000.00 2,580.83 419.17 14.0%

070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

107 Loan Proceeds
092 Loan Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
107 Loan Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

548 Equipment Rental & Replacement
020 Economic Environment 0.00 1,060.58 (1,060.58) 0.0%
070 Operating Transfers 385,821.00 137,857.63 247,963.37 64.3%
548 Equipment Rental & Replacement 385,821.00 138,918.21 246,902.79 64.0%

Fund Revenues: 388,821.00 141,499.04 247,321.96 63.6%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

522 Fire Department
002 Fire Suppression 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
010 Mobilzation Program 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0%

522 Fire Control 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0%

522 Fire Department 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0%

548 Equipment Rental & Replacement
515 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
001 Administration/Overhead Costs 77,455.95 58,814.85 18,641.10 24.1%
002 Operations / General 302,978.63 117,120.80 185,857.83 61.3%

548 Equipment Rental & Replacement 380,434.58 175,935.65 204,498.93 53.8%

548 Equipment Rental & Replacement 380,434.58 175,935.65 204,498.93 53.8%

Fund Expenditures: 380,934.58 175,935.65 204,998.93 53.8%
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500 Equipment Rental & Replacement Months: 01 To: 07

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 7,886.42 (34,436.61)
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625 Flexible Benefits Plan Fund Months: 01 To: 07

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

380 Non-Revenues
060 Agency & Other Type Deposits 20,000.00 8,059.10 11,940.90 59.7%
380 Non-Revenues 20,000.00 8,059.10 11,940.90 59.7%

Fund Revenues: 20,000.00 8,059.10 11,940.90 59.7%

Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

516 Human Resources
589 Non-Expenditures 20,000.00 8,770.78 11,229.22 56.1%
516 Human Resources 20,000.00 8,770.78 11,229.22 56.1%

Fund Expenditures: 20,000.00 8,770.78 11,229.22 56.1%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 (711.68)
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Fund Revenue Budgeted Received Expense Budgeted Spent

001 Current Expense Fund 6,727,506.00 4,249,940.28 36.8% 7,325,924.04 3,929,978.15 46%
005 Current Expense Reserve Fund 101,000.00 102,726.94 0.0% 0.00 9.60 0%
012 Technology Reserve Fund 97,000.00 50,158.45 48.3% 146,585.00 85,142.68 42%
061 Employee Benefit Reserve Fund 78,000.00 3,204.61 95.9% 112,065.00 6,089.61 95%
100 Street Fund 628,100.00 418,808.78 33.3% 618,974.61 306,477.10 50%
120 Criminal Justice Fund 14,250.00 9,758.02 31.5% 13,461.21 7,525.09 44%
121 Forfeited Proceeds Fund 525.00 25.67 95.1% 0.00 0.11 0%
130 Hotel/Motel Tax 14,100.00 5,549.78 60.6% 9,600.00 3,567.93 63%
201 ULTGO Bond Fund 487,955.00 98,936.07 79.7% 487,950.00 96,475.39 80%
202 LTGO Bond Fund 50,235.00 50,226.58 0.0% 50,235.00 50,234.34 0%
235 Commercial Drive Bond Debt Ser 140,485.00 140,191.95 0.2% 140,485.00 140,486.87 0%
301 Street Capital Contribution Fund 22,020.00 100,003.37 0.0% 21,925.34 111,925.34 0%
305 Capital Improvement Fund (REET 131,500.00 79,241.70 39.7% 41,000.00 79,260.17 0%
306 Capital Improvement Fund (REET 132,000.00 98,096.68 25.7% 431,500.00 20.99 100%
309 CDBG Projects Fund 464,530.00 0.00 100.0% 464,530.00 0.00 100%
311 Street Improvement Fund 1,319,503.00 773,433.90 41.4% 1,547,728.00 599,838.27 61%
315 Facility Maintenance Reserve Fun 344,932.00 151,093.96 56.2% 282,431.00 81,720.83 71%
320 Equipment Reserve Fund 254,100.00 129,975.72 48.8% 435,500.00 311,051.47 29%
330 Economic Development Fund 211,975.34 12,626.58 94.0% 611,925.34 0.00 100%
340 Economic Development Reserve 0.00 0.00 100.0% 0.00 0.00 100%
400 Water Fund 1,757,314.00 891,016.89 49.3% 1,971,752.35 1,083,349.81 45%
401 Wastewater Fund 2,676,000.00 1,559,634.13 41.7% 2,527,294.33 1,254,242.95 50%
402 Stormwater Fund 630,500.00 389,173.66 38.3% 469,581.35 289,580.57 38%
403 Stormwater Capital Reserve Fund 542,000.00 295,967.08 45.4% 553,701.27 56,989.36 90%
410 Water  Capital Reserve Fund 3,721,609.00 328,458.88 91.2% 3,537,633.00 1,061,911.30 70%
411 Wastewater Capital Reserve Fund 9,636,686.00 99,699.38 99.0% 8,415,000.00 507,134.04 94%
412 Wastewater Debt Service Fund 813,470.00 319,792.68 60.7% 1,032,093.43 259,178.03 75%
413 Water Capital Improvement Rese 2,998,716.00 525,594.27 82.5% 1,081,349.13 439,060.46 59%
425 Water Revenue Bond Fund 339,900.00 146.56 100.0% 338,400.00 1.01 100%
426 Water Bond Reserve Fund 1,500.00 1,381.81 7.9% 0.00 9.49 0%
431 Water System Construction Fund 1,868,931.00 1,075,013.66 42.5% 2,675,514.00 1,527,141.75 43%
500 Equipment Rental & Replacemen 388,821.00 141,499.04 63.6% 380,934.58 175,935.65 54%
625 Flexible Benefits Plan Fund 20,000.00 8,059.10 59.7% 20,000.00 8,770.78 56%

36,615,163.34 12,109,436.18 66.9% 35,745,072.98 12,473,109.14 65.1%
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Accts
Pay # Date Vendor Amount Memo

74364 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla 500.94 Parts

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 237.96 Heavy Duty Seat Cover
500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 237.96 Heavy Duty Seat Cover
500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 25.02 Freight

74365 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla 7.48 Parts

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 7.48 Lamp

74366 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla 211.83 Parts

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 211.83 Virtual Kit; Disc Brake Pad, Emer Service Rotors

74367 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla 7.84 Parts

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 7.84 Loom-Split Poly (18)

74369 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla 108.99 Parts

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 108.99 Mas/Disconnect Switch

74371 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla 56.13 Parts

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 56.13 Mas Disconnect Switch

74376 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla 12.22 Part

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 12.22 Air Filter

74377 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla 9.26 Part

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 9.26 Spark Plug

74381 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla 40.82 Part

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 40.82 Evolution Blade (2)

74383 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla 22.91 Part

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 22.91 Switch

74385 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla 255.65 Parts

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 255.65 Gas Fleet Shock (4)

74373 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla -230.74 RETURN/CREDIT

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen -108.99 RETURN/CREDIT: Mas/Disconnect Switch
500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen -121.75 Fuel Filter (3); Oil Filter; Air Filter (5); Lube Filter
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74382 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla -20.23 RETURN/CREDIT: Shop Supplies

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen -20.23 RETURN/CREDIT: 11in Exactfit Blade (2)

74368 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla 21.78 Shop Supplies

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 21.78 Shop Supplies: Loom-Split Poly (50)

74372 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla 313.54 Shop Supplies

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 313.54 Shop Supplies: Power Service Diesel Kleen (8)

74374 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla 104.37 Shop Supplies

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 104.37 Shop Supplies: Air Freshner (6);Air Filter (6)

74375 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla 815.66 Shop Tool

500 - 548 68 35 00 Small Tools / Equipment 815.66 Shop Tool: Fleet Battery Charger

74378 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla 82.72 Shop Supplies

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 82.72 Shop Supplies: 24 In Exactfit-Beam (2);18 In Exact Fit- Beam (2)

74379 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla 188.46 Shop Supplies

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 188.46 Shop Supplies: 10in Exactfit Rear (2); 12in Exactfit Rear (2);11in 
Exactfit Blade(2); Evolution Blade(20; Wiper Blade (4)

74380 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla 26.77 Shop Supplies

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 26.77 Shop Supplies: 11in Exactfit Rear (2)

74388 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla 7.02 Shop Supplies

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 7.02 Shop Supplies: Gasket (5)

74370 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla 114.08 Supplies

100 - 542 30 31 00 Operating Supplies - Trav 114.08 Metal Protectant Spray (12)

74384 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla 12.18 Supply

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 12.18 Air Filter

74386 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla 21.73 Supplies

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 21.73 Oil Filter

74387 07/10/2020 194 Napa Of Walla Walla 21.73 Supplies

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 21.73 Oil Filter
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Total: 2,713.14
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74528 07/25/2020 218 Quill Corporation 148.94 Office Suppleis

001 - 521 19 31 01 Office Supplies - Support 148.94 Marker, DVD Sleeves (4), Disc CDR 52X 100SP (2), DVD Labels

74531 07/25/2020 218 Quill Corporation 60.69 Office Supplies

001 - 513 10 31 01 Office Supplies - Executi 7.99 City Hall General Office Supplies: 6x9 Envelopes,Shears (3), Copy 
Paper, Sticky Notes; Paper Plates

001 - 514 23 31 01 Office Supplies - Budgeti 10.72 City Hall General Office Supplies: 6x9 Envelopes,Shears (3), Copy 
Paper, Sticky Notes; Paper Plates

001 - 514 30 31 01 Office Supplies - Records 3.44 City Hall General Office Supplies: 6x9 Envelopes,Shears (3), Copy 
Paper, Sticky Notes; Paper Plates

001 - 518 10 31 01 Office Supplies - HR Adm 6.92 City Hall General Office Supplies: 6x9 Envelopes,Shears (3), Copy 
Paper, Sticky Notes; Paper Plates

402 - 531 27 31 01 Stormwater Utilities - Off 0.61 City Hall General Office Supplies: 6x9 Envelopes,Shears (3), Copy 
Paper, Sticky Notes; Paper Plates

400 - 534 10 31 01 Office Supplies - Admini 2.96 City Hall General Office Supplies: 6x9 Envelopes,Shears (3), Copy 
Paper, Sticky Notes; Paper Plates

400 - 534 27 31 01 Water Utilities - Office S 11.94 City Hall General Office Supplies: 6x9 Envelopes,Shears (3), Copy 
Paper, Sticky Notes; Paper Plates

401 - 535 10 31 01 Office Supplies - Admini 2.26 City Hall General Office Supplies: 6x9 Envelopes,Shears (3), Copy 
Paper, Sticky Notes; Paper Plates

401 - 535 27 31 01 Sewer Utilities - Office S 13.35 City Hall General Office Supplies: 6x9 Envelopes,Shears (3), Copy 
Paper, Sticky Notes; Paper Plates

100 - 543 10 31 01 Office Supplies - Admini 0.50 City Hall General Office Supplies: 6x9 Envelopes,Shears (3), Copy 
Paper, Sticky Notes; Paper Plates

74456 07/15/2020 218 Quill Corporation 252.11 Supplies- PD

001 - 521 19 31 00 Operating Supplies - Supp 252.11 Colored Memo Book 3x5 (4); Dust Off 6pk (3)

74457 07/15/2020 218 Quill Corporation 16.16 Supplies

001 - 518 20 31 00 Operating Supplies - Faci 16.16 Paper Towels

74458 07/15/2020 218 Quill Corporation 18.72 Supplies

001 - 518 20 31 00 Operating Supplies - Faci 12.48 Clorox Disenfectant Wipes (2)
001 - 573 90 31 00 Operating Supplies - Com 6.24 Clorox Disenfectant Wipes

74459 07/15/2020 218 Quill Corporation 39.00 Supplies

001 - 518 20 31 00 Operating Supplies - Faci 32.50 Alcohol Wipes 50 Pk (10)
001 - 573 90 31 00 Operating Supplies - Com 6.50 Alcohol Wipes 50 Pk (2)

74460 07/15/2020 218 Quill Corporation 359.14 Supplies

001 - 513 10 31 01 Office Supplies - Executi 4.58 City Hall General Office Supplies- Post-It Notes, Paper (1 Cs)
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001 - 513 10 31 01 Office Supplies - Executi 4.88 City Clerk Office Supplies- Scissors
001 - 514 23 31 01 Office Supplies - Budgeti 6.15 City Hall General Office Supplies- Post-It Notes, Paper (1 Cs)
001 - 514 30 31 01 Office Supplies - Records 1.97 City Hall General Office Supplies- Post-It Notes, Paper (1 Cs)
001 - 518 10 31 01 Office Supplies - HR Adm 3.96 City Hall General Office Supplies- Post-It Notes, Paper (1 Cs)
001 - 518 20 31 00 Operating Supplies - Faci 103.21 Supplies- General- Bath Tissue, Paper Towels, Multi-Fold Towels
001 - 521 19 31 00 Operating Supplies - Supp 86.95 Supplies-PD- Forehead Thermometer
001 - 522 20 31 01 Office Supplies - Suppres 6.42 Office Supplies - FD- Paper (1cs)
001 - 522 26 31 01 Office Supplies - EMS A 15.55 Office Supplies - FD- Paper (1cs)
001 - 522 30 31 01 Office Supplies - Prevent 5.08 Office Supplies - FD- Paper (1cs)
001 - 522 45 31 01 Office Supplies - Training 3.38 Office Supplies - FD- Paper (1cs)
402 - 531 27 31 01 Stormwater Utilities - Off 0.35 City Hall General Office Supplies- Post-It Notes, Paper (1 Cs)
400 - 534 10 31 01 Office Supplies - Admini 1.70 City Hall General Office Supplies- Post-It Notes, Paper (1 Cs)
400 - 534 27 31 01 Water Utilities - Office S 6.84 City Hall General Office Supplies- Post-It Notes, Paper (1 Cs)
400 - 534 50 31 00 Operating Supplies - Mai 51.41 Suppplies- D. Anderson- Paper (1cs); Notepads (6pk)
400 - 534 80 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 10.53 Suppplies- D. Anderson- Paper (1cs); Notepads (6pk)
401 - 535 10 31 01 Office Supplies - Admini 1.29 City Hall General Office Supplies- Post-It Notes, Paper (1 Cs)
401 - 535 27 31 01 Sewer Utilities - Office S 7.65 City Hall General Office Supplies- Post-It Notes, Paper (1 Cs)
100 - 543 10 31 01 Office Supplies - Admini 0.29 City Hall General Office Supplies- Post-It Notes, Paper (1 Cs)
001 - 573 90 31 00 Operating Supplies - Com 36.95 Supplies- CPFM- Tri-Fold Paper Towels

74524 07/25/2020 218 Quill Corporation 37.76 Supplies

001 - 518 20 31 00 Operating Supplies - Faci 37.76 Clorox Disenfecting Wipes 75ct (6)

74525 07/25/2020 218 Quill Corporation 38.03 Supplies

001 - 518 10 31 02 Operating Supplies - HR 38.03 Forehead Thermometer

74526 07/25/2020 218 Quill Corporation 27.22 Supplies

001 - 513 10 31 01 Office Supplies - Executi 2.47 City Hall General Office Supplies- Copy Paper
001 - 514 23 31 01 Office Supplies - Budgeti 3.31 City Hall General Office Supplies- Copy Paper
001 - 514 30 31 01 Office Supplies - Records 1.06 City Hall General Office Supplies- Copy Paper
001 - 518 10 31 01 Office Supplies - HR Adm 2.13 City Hall General Office Supplies- Copy Paper
001 - 518 20 31 00 Operating Supplies - Faci 8.50 Clorox Wipes 3 Pk/75ct
402 - 531 27 31 01 Stormwater Utilities - Off 0.19 City Hall General Office Supplies- Copy Paper
400 - 534 10 31 01 Office Supplies - Admini 0.91 City Hall General Office Supplies- Copy Paper
400 - 534 27 31 01 Water Utilities - Office S 3.68 City Hall General Office Supplies- Copy Paper
401 - 535 10 31 01 Office Supplies - Admini 0.70 City Hall General Office Supplies- Copy Paper
401 - 535 27 31 01 Sewer Utilities - Office S 4.12 City Hall General Office Supplies- Copy Paper
100 - 543 10 31 01 Office Supplies - Admini 0.15 City Hall General Office Supplies- Copy Paper

74527 07/25/2020 218 Quill Corporation 19.84 Supplies

001 - 518 10 31 02 Operating Supplies - HR 19.84 Forehead Thermometer
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74529 07/25/2020 218 Quill Corporation 303.09 Supplies

001 - 521 19 31 00 Operating Supplies - Supp 303.09 Center Pull Paper Towels (3);Glad Trash Bags 13gal 100 Ct (3); 
Toilet Tissue

74530 07/25/2020 218 Quill Corporation 3.85 Supplies

001 - 518 20 31 00 Operating Supplies - Faci 3.85 Lysol Sanitizing Wipes 80ct

Total: 1,324.55
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74444 07/15/2020 244 Staples Credit Plan 16.29 Office Supplies- HR

001 - 518 10 31 01 Office Supplies - HR Adm 16.29 Mouse

Total: 16.29
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74334 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services -9.75 CREDIT/RETURN: Home Depot

400 - 534 80 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen -9.75 500W Mini Button Photocontrol

74350 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services -16.63 CREDIT/RETURN: Home Depot

400 - 534 50 31 00 Operating Supplies - Mai -16.63 RETURN/CREDIT: Transparent Stain (sideboards)

74327 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 25.98 Home Depot

001 - 576 80 31 00 Operating Supplies - Park 25.98 Keys (10)

74328 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 86.28 Home Depot

100 - 542 30 31 00 Operating Supplies - Trav 86.28 Sakrete 60# Blacktop Patch (4); Leather Gloves

74329 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 21.71 Home Depot

100 - 542 70 31 00 Operating Supplies - Roa 21.71 30 Ft Tape Measure

74330 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 1.72 Home Depot

400 - 534 80 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 1.72 Metric Cap Screw

74331 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 391.24 Home Depot

500 - 548 68 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 391.24 Shop Supplies: Shelving

74332 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 68.92 Home Depot

100 - 542 30 31 00 Operating Supplies - Trav 68.92 60# Sakrete Blacktop Patch (4)

74333 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 22.00 Home Depot

400 - 534 50 31 00 Operating Supplies - Mai 22.00 Threadlocker; 500W Mini Buttton Photocontrol; Jack Chain (8)

74335 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 10.72 Home Depot

400 - 534 80 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 10.72 Photo Eye For Light @ ESB

74336 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 15.22 Home Depot

001 - 518 20 31 00 Operating Supplies - Faci 15.22 Bug Spray For City Hall & Dropboxes

74337 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 16.27 Home Depot

400 - 534 50 31 00 Operating Supplies - Mai 16.27 PVC Cement

74338 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 151.09 Home Depot

100 - 542 70 31 00 Operating Supplies - Roa 151.09 Ryobi 40V Battery
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74339 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 19.27 Home Depot

001 - 576 80 31 00 Operating Supplies - Park 19.27 2x8x8 Douglas Fir; Tie Plate (2); 6 Pk Latex Coated Gloves

74340 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 29.25 Home Depot

400 - 534 80 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 29.25 Ryobi 3pc Impact Masonry Set  (3)

74341 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 64.73 Home Depot

100 - 542 30 31 00 Operating Supplies - Trav 64.73 9v Batteries 6pk (2); Duct Tape 2pk; 1/4x1 3/4 Hex Head (75pk)

74342 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 44.35 Home Depot

100 - 542 30 31 00 Operating Supplies - Trav 44.35 3/4x12 Riser (3); Rotor Sprinkler (3)

74343 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 35.21 Home Depot

400 - 534 80 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 35.21 Steel Plug; Dust Pan & Broom; Blow Gun; Scrub Sponge; Window 
Cleaner; Angle Broom

74344 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 30.27 Home Depot

001 - 518 20 31 00 Operating Supplies - Faci 30.27 5pk Nitrile Gloves; Roundup

74345 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 16.27 Home Depot

001 - 576 80 31 00 Operating Supplies - Park 16.27 Scotts Multiuse Spray 1 Gal

74346 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 12.48 Home Depot

400 - 534 50 31 00 Operating Supplies - Mai 12.48 Poly Oil GLS Qt (sealer For Workbench In Water Room)

74347 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 25.54 Home Depot

400 - 534 50 31 00 Operating Supplies - Mai 25.54 4" Oct Electrical Cover; Long Nose Pliers; 9' Blades 5pk

74348 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 31.52 Home Depot

400 - 534 50 31 00 Operating Supplies - Mai 31.52 Behr Premium Transparent Stain For Sideboards

74349 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 94.54 Home Depot

400 - 534 50 31 00 Operating Supplies - Mai 94.54 Sideboards: 2x4-104 Whitewood (3);2x6-104 Whitewood 
(3);2x6x10 Douglas Fir (2);Transparent Stain; Carriage Bolt 25 Pk; 
1.5 Angle Latex Brush

74351 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 10.41 Home Depot

400 - 534 80 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 10.41 Hex Bolt 25pk; Hex Bolt 3/8x2 (8)
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74352 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 201.57 Home Depot

400 - 534 50 31 00 Operating Supplies - Mai 201.57 Ratcheting Wrench (13)

74353 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 35.14 Home Depot

400 - 534 50 31 00 Operating Supplies - Mai 35.14 Barrel Bolt (2); Wrench

74354 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 81.46 Home Depot

100 - 542 30 31 00 Operating Supplies - Trav 81.46 Allen Wrench Set; Screwdriver Set

74355 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 201.86 Home Depot

400 - 534 50 31 00 Operating Supplies - Mai 100.93 Ratchets, Wrenches; Sockets
100 - 542 30 31 00 Operating Supplies - Trav 100.93 Ratchets, Wrenches; Sockets

74356 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 19.00 Home Depot

100 - 542 30 31 00 Operating Supplies - Trav 19.00 Slide Bolt (2)

74357 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 10.80 Home Depot

100 - 542 64 31 00 Operating Supplies - Traf 10.80 Wasp & Hornet Spray (2)

74358 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 2.74 Home Depot

400 - 534 80 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 2.74 Rod Threaded Zinc 12x5/8-11

74359 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 56.39 Home Depot

400 - 534 50 31 00 Operating Supplies - Mai 28.20 Deep Socket Set; Drive 6 Pt (2); Drive Socket Set
100 - 542 30 31 00 Operating Supplies - Trav 28.19 Deep Socket Set; Drive 6 Pt (2); Drive Socket Set

74360 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 118.48 Home Depot

001 - 576 80 31 00 Operating Supplies - Park 118.48 Roundup Super Concentrate 1 Gallon

74361 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 4.00 Home Depot

400 - 534 80 31 00 Operating Supplies - Gen 4.00 1/2 Coupling (4)- ESB Irrigation

74362 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 16.63 Home Depot

001 - 576 80 31 00 Operating Supplies - Park 16.63 9V Batteries 6 Pk

74363 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 41.75 Home Depot

001 - 573 90 31 00 Operating Supplies - Com 41.75 3/4" Boiler Drain (4);3/4"x3/4" Adapter Brass

74391 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 1.83 Home Depot
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400 - 534 50 31 00 Operating Supplies - Mai 1.83 3" White Brush

74400 07/10/2020 5629 Home Depot Credit Services 16.62 Home Depot

400 - 534 50 31 00 Operating Supplies - Mai 16.62 Behr Premium Transparent Stain

Total: 2,006.88
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74548 07/31/2020 7404 Banner Bank Credit Cards 190.79 3647-CH

001 - 518 20 31 00 Operating Supplies - Faci Amazon.com 176.79 4x6 Washington State Flag (2)
100 - 544 20 31 00 Operating Supplies - Eng Wal-Mart Stores, Inc 14.00 Light Cable

74552 07/31/2020 7404 Banner Bank Credit Cards 2,054.06 5994-FD

001 - 522 10 31 00 Operating Supplies - Adm Amazon.com 146.89 Self Adhesive Polypropylene Banner 36"x100'
001 - 522 10 31 01 Office Supplies - Admini Amazon.com 158.68 Cold Laminator Vinyl Photo Film
001 - 522 10 31 01 Office Supplies - Admini Amazon.com 43.47 Laminating Film Roll 27x250
001 - 522 10 31 01 Office Supplies - Admini Hobby Lobby 6.52 Art
001 - 522 10 41 00 Professional Services - Co WA St. Patrol, Accounts Receivable 11.00 Background Checks
001 - 522 20 31 03 Radios/Pagers - Parts & S 49er Communications, Inc. 153.35 9.5 In Antenna (2); 5 In Antenna (3)
001 - 522 20 31 04 Oper Supplies - Vehicles Tractor Supply 3.80 Hitch Pin
001 - 522 20 31 04 Oper Supplies - Vehicles Tractor Supply 108.89 2 In Receiver Hitch Bench Vise
001 - 522 20 32 02 Fire Mobilization - Fuel C Cenex Walla Walla 60.00 Fuel
001 - 522 20 32 02 Fire Mobilization - Fuel C Beeline Auto Center 37.03 Fuel
001 - 522 20 32 02 Fire Mobilization - Fuel C Beeline Auto Center 64.64 Fuel
001 - 522 20 48 00 Repairs/Maintenance Tom's Cycle & Power Products 201.90 Repair Water Pumps: Clean Carburetors, Fixed Impropert 

Assembly, Bad Fuel In Bowls & Jets
001 - 522 26 31 00 Operating Supplies - EMS Amazon.com 417.36 Disposable Face Masks (500)
001 - 522 26 31 00 Operating Supplies - EMS Wal-Mart Stores, Inc 57.79 Contour Next Test Strips (2bx)
001 - 522 45 31 00 Operating Supplies - Trai Amazon.com 40.21 HD Webcam 1080P W/Mic
001 - 522 50 31 00 Operating Supplies - Faci Wal-Mart Stores, Inc 44.69 Toilet Cleaner ((3), Pens, Binders (7)
012 - 594 18 64 01 Machinery & Equipment Amazon.com 497.84 Elite Display 27 Inch LED Monitor (2)- D. Winter

74551 07/31/2020 7404 Banner Bank Credit Cards 642.00 6464-CH

001 - 513 10 49 00 Miscellaneous Alphabet Signs 642.00 Paul Hartwig Well #6 Bronze Memorial Plaque

74549 07/31/2020 7404 Banner Bank Credit Cards 40.11 9040-PD

001 - 521 10 31 00 Operating Supplies - Adm Amazon.com 17.41 Phone Case- T. Tomaras
001 - 521 40 31 00 Operating Supplies - Trai Home Depot Credit Services 4.66 Supplies For Range Repair
001 - 521 40 31 00 Operating Supplies - Trai Wal-Mart Stores, Inc 18.04 Water & Ice For Training

74542 07/31/2020 7404 Banner Bank Credit Cards 723.65 9343-CH

001 - 513 10 49 00 Miscellaneous Walmart 12.65 Baggies To Put Community Giveaway Masks In- 3 Boxes
001 - 513 10 49 00 Miscellaneous Walmart 22.41 Baggies To Put Community Giveaway Masks In- 3 Boxes
001 - 513 10 49 00 Miscellaneous Pizza Hut 176.46 Police- Employee Lunch
001 - 518 10 31 02 Operating Supplies - HR Walmart 12.44 Cutlery- 3 Boxes
001 - 518 10 49 00 Miscellaneous SHRM 219.00 SHRM Membership 8/1/2020-7/31/2021- S. Doeiring
001 - 518 10 49 01 Training / Class Registrat Cvent.com 35.00 Webinar: PRA Deep Dive- Personnel & Employment Records
001 - 521 10 31 00 Operating Supplies - Adm Amazon.com -7.60 RETURN: Screen Protector For Phone- T. Tomaras
001 - 521 10 31 00 Operating Supplies - Adm Amazon.com 7.60 Screen Protector For Phone- T. Tomaras
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001 - 521 22 31 00 Operating Supplies - Patr Amazon.com 33.65 Phone Case- S. Diaz
001 - 522 10 49 00 Miscellaneous Roger's Bakery & Cafe 43.63 Lunch- FD Interview Panel
100 - 544 20 31 01 Office Supplies - Enginee Staples Credit Plan 38.10 M-Edge Flip For IP
012 - 594 18 64 03 Software / Software Upda Adobe Systems, Inc. 130.31 Adobe Photography- Annual Plan

74543 07/31/2020 7404 Banner Bank Credit Cards 88.78 9384-CH

001 - 573 90 31 00 Operating Supplies - Com Home Depot Credit Services 30.39 CPFM: 100 Ft PolyPro Braided Rope; Duct Tape
001 - 573 90 31 01 Office Supplies - Commu Staples Credit Plan 47.89 CPFM: Booklet Envelopes
001 - 576 80 41 00 Professional Services WA St. Patrol, Accounts Receivable 10.50 WSP Collision Report: K. Martin

74544 07/31/2020 7404 Banner Bank Credit Cards 117.36 9418-CH

001 - 573 90 31 00 Operating Supplies - Com Amazon.com 117.36 Hands Free Portable Neck Fans(4)

74545 07/31/2020 7404 Banner Bank Credit Cards 1,235.52 9467-PD

001 - 521 19 49 00 Misc. Support Services Attorney & Notary Supply Of WA, Inc. 106.52 Notary Renewal Package (Notary Bond & Stamp)- M. Barr
001 - 521 19 49 00 Misc. Support Services WA St. Dept Of Licensing 30.00 Notary Renewal- Business License- M. Barr
001 - 594 21 64 02 Machinery/Equip Patrol Home Depot Credit Services 1,099.00 12 X 20 Steel Carport

74546 07/31/2020 7404 Banner Bank Credit Cards 134.21 9475-PD

001 - 521 19 41 00 Prof Services Support Ser Language Line Solutions, Inc. 14.15 Line Fee-May & June 2020
001 - 521 21 42 00 Communication Invest. Postmaster 14.65 2-Day Certified/Ret Receipt Pkg
001 - 521 40 43 00 Travel Training Holiday Inn Express 105.41 Travel Lodging: Access Training, Pullman, WA- E. Adams

74547 07/31/2020 7404 Banner Bank Credit Cards 1,190.57 9483-CH

500 - 548 68 48 00 Repairs / Maintenance Western Truck Center 1,170.50 Repair (plus Towing): Shuts Down Every 10 Min- Diabled Idle 
Timer

500 - 548 70 43 00 Travel Love's Travel 20.07 Travel Fuel: Pick Up Dumptruck In Spokane- R. Chamberlain

74550 07/31/2020 7404 Banner Bank Credit Cards 187.60 9965-FD

001 - 522 50 31 00 Operating Supplies - Faci Wal-Mart Stores, Inc 35.28 Dish Soap (3)
001 - 522 50 31 00 Operating Supplies - Faci Home Depot Credit Services 8.16 3/4" Brass Adapter, Pipe Tape
001 - 522 50 31 00 Operating Supplies - Faci Home Depot Credit Services 6.50 3/4" Brass Adapter
001 - 522 50 31 00 Operating Supplies - Faci Home Depot Credit Services 137.66 Shelf & Rod Bracket (4), Hemlock Full Round (17), Handheld 

Torrent, Pole Sockets (2)

Total: 6,604.65




